N |
AN 16-45-436
PARTS CATALOG

l RADIO RECEIVER |

MODEL SP-600-JX-17

(HAMMARLUND)

~\ &

0 N LATEST REVISED PAGES SUPERSEDE
%E THE SAME PAGES OF PREVlOUS DATE

m@w {nsert ravised pages into bas

[ _. T CE‘ publication. Desiroy supersedad pages.

:Q\a‘,— N
2,
PUBLISHED UNDER AUTHORITY OF THE SECRETARY OF THE AIR FORCE

AND THE CHIEF OF THE BUREAU OF AERONAUTICS

*

,, | 1
AF, MAAMA, 4 Feb 54, 2365 T4HO4 30 JUNE 1953

REVISED 1 FEBRUARY 1954



https://www.manualsplus.com/

AN 16-45-436

Reproduction for non-military use of the information or illustrations contained in this pub-
lication is not permitted without specific approval of the issuing service (BuAer or USAF).
The policy for use of Classified Publications is established for the Air Force in AFR 205-I
and for the Navy in Navy Regulations, Article 1509.

LIST OF REVISED PAGES ISSUED

INSERT LATEST REVISED PAGES. DESTROY SUPERSEDED PAGES.
NOTE: The portion of the text affested by the current revision is indicated by a vertical llne in the outer margins of the page.

Page Date of Latest
No. Revision

20 ... 1 Febeuary 1954
) 1 February 1954

¢ The asterisk indicates pages revised, added or delsted by the current revisien.

3>

ADDITIONAL COPIES OF THIS PUBLICATION MAY BE OBTAINED AS FOLLOWS: USAF

USAF ACTIVITIES.—In accordance with Technical Order No. 00-8-2.

NAVY ACTIVITIES.—Submit request to nearest supply point listed below, using forma NavAer 140: NASD, Phila-
delphia, Pa.; NAS, Alameds, Calif.; NAS, Jacksonville, Fla.; NAS, Norfolk, Va.; NAS, San Diego, Calit.; NAS,
Sesttie, Wash.; ASD, NSC, Guam.

For listing of avallable material and details of distrihution see Naval Aeronsutics Publications Index NavAer 00-500.

Revised 1T February 1954


https://www.manualsplus.com/

AN 16-45-436

PARTS CATALOG

MODEL SP-600-JX-17

(HAMMARLUND)

RADIO RECEIVER '

PUBLISHED UNDER AUTHORITY OF THE SECRETARY OF THE AIR FORCE
AND THE CHIEF OF THE BUREAU OF AERONAUTICS

Laurel Pro;a:g Co. Inc. NY 1800 10/53 30 .IUNE 1953

*


https://www.manualsplus.com/

AN 16-45-436

Reproduction for non-military use of the information or illustrations contained in this pub-
lication is not permitted without specific approval of the issuing service (BuAer or USAF).
The policy for use of Classified Publications is established for the Air Force in AFR 205-1

and for the Navy in Navy Regulations, Article 1509.

LIST OF REVISED PAGES ISSUED

\
\
\

INSERT LATEST REVISED PAGES. DESTROY SUPERSEDED PAGES.
n the outer margins of the page.

NOTE: The portion of the text affected by the curfent revision ig indicated by a vertical line i

sterisk indicates pages revised, added or deleted by the current revision.

ADDITIONAL COPIES OF THIS PUBLICATION MAY BE OBTAINED AS FOLLOWS:
USAF ACTIVITIES.—In accordance with Technical Order No. 00-5-2.
NAVY ACTIVITIES.—Submit request to nearest supply point listed below, using form NavAer 140: NASD, Phila-
delphia, Pa.: NAS, Alameda, Calif.; NAS, Jacksonville, Fla.; NAS, Norfolk, Va.; NAS, San Diego, Calif.; NAS,

Seattle, Wash.; ASD, NSC, Guam.
For listing of available material and details o

¢ distribution see Naval Aeronautics Publications Index NavAer 00-500.


https://www.manualsplus.com/

AN 16-45-436

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Section
I Introduction . . . . . ... ... ...
11 Group Assembly Parts List
Radio Receiver SP-600-JX-17. . . . .. .. ... .....
I Reference Symbol List . . . . . .. ... ... ..........
v Special Service Tools List . . . . . . .. . ... .. .. .. ..
A Numerical Parts Index

...................

46
48
49


https://www.manualsplus.com/



https://www.manualsplus.com/

AN 16-45-436

Section 1
Paragraphs 1-1to 1-5

SECTION T

INTRODUCTION

1-1. IDENTIFICATION. This publication is a parts
catalog for the Hammarlund Radio Receiver, Diver-
sity Model SP-600-JX-17, Rack Mountings, illustrat-
ed in figure 1.

1-2. PURPOSE. The parts catalog is intended for
use by personnel concerned with supply and mainte-
nance, for requisitioning, storing, issuing and iden-
tifying new and reclaimed parts, and for the deter-
mination of assembly and disassembly sequences. It
consists of a Group Assembly Parts List, a Reference
Symbol List, a Special Service Tools List, and a Nu-
merical Parts Index. The Reference Symbol used to
designate an item also identifies the item in the asso-
ciated handbook publications designated AN 16-45-433,
AN 16-45-434, and AN 16-45-435, respectively con-
cerned with the operation, service, and overhaul of
the receiver.

1-3. GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST. The Group
Assembly Parts List in Section II is a listing of the
items comprising the receiver in their proper se-
quence of disassembly. Each item whether a sub-
assembly or part is keyed to an illustration which
shows the items comprising an assembly in isometric
exploded view. The extent of the disassembly shown
for each item is dependent on whether it is more prac-
tical to replace the itemor any one of the parts which
comprise it. Certain of the items listed in the Group
Assembly Parts List are subassemblies or sub-
subassemblies for which certain replaceable parts
comprising them are listed, so that these parts may
be identified for replacement apart from thecomplete
item. Items, if any, which need not follow a pre-
scribed order of disassembly, such as resistors, ca-
pacitors, etc., are listed first for certain of the il-
lustrations. The columnar headings used in the Group
Assembly Parts List are defined in the following
manner:

a. The Figure and Index No. associated with a spe-
cific item keys the item by Figure number or Figure
and Index number to the illustration of the item in the
Group Assembly Parts List.

b. The Part Number associated with a specific item
identifiesthe item with the corresponding Hammarlund
drawing/part number in all instances for items pecu-
liar to the receiver, i. e., expressly designed, altered
in design, or processed for the receiver. Commer-
cial items are assignedthe prime manufacturer’s part
number except in instances of Government standard
items which are assigned the applicable JAN, AN,
NAVY, or Sig C Government numbers. Commercial
hardware and other commercial items not identified
by prime manufacturer's part number are designated
Comi. When a part number other than the prime
manufacturer's part number, for any reason has been

agsioned to an item in the r‘r‘nnr\ Acsembly Dartg List

SoSipuaTa tU Al Lol 1S =0y 1ay & aivs

both numbers are shownin their proper numerical se-
quence in the Numerical Parts Index and the number
which is not given in the Part Number column of the
Group Assembly Parts List incorporates a note for
reference to the proper number.

c¢. The Reference Symbol associated with a specific
item isinaccordancewith JANP 109, Manual of Stand-
ard Descriptions, said designations providing circuit
identification for specific items in maintenance activ-
ities.

d. The Name and Description associated with a spe-
cific item is in accordance with the main modifiers
describing the item as per JANP 109, Manual of
Standard Descriptions. Commercial items show in
parentheses the code designation assigned the name
of the prime manufacturer in accordance with ANA
Bulletin No. 262d, as identified in paragraph 1-7.
When the item is an attaching item such as an item of
hardware, it is listed immediately following the item
or items it attaches and in parentheses is designated
(Att. Pt.) or (Att. Pt. for items 1, 2, etc.), as ap-
plicable.

e. The Units Per Assembly associated with a spe-
cific item is the numerical occurrence of the item in
the assembly. When the item listed is a bulk item,
AR, meaning As Required, is the symbol used to des-
ignate the Units Per Assembly. When the item listed
in ariassembly isrelisted in a subsequent listing, then
Ref, meaning included for reference only, is the sym-
bol used to designate the Units Per Assembly. This
is so since the items UnitsPer Assembly are account-
ed for the first time it is listed.

f. The designation Application associated w1tha spe-
cific item provides for associating a predetermined
code with the item. When the items are coded a, b;
c, d; e f; g h; i, jik, 1; or m, n, saidcodingisasso-
ciated with two subassemblies which are identical but
whose Reference Symbol is different, as are those for
the items included in each. When the Application code
column is blank the item is applicable without re-
striction to the assembly of which it is part.

1-4. REFERENCE SYMBOL LIST. The Reference
Symbol List in Section ITI lists the Reference Symbol
items included in the Group Assembly Parts List by
Reference Symbol and Figure and Index No. corre-
sponding to the item. In termsof the known Reference
Symbol, the Figure and Index No. provides for the
rapid location of the illustration and description of
the item in the Group Assembly Parts List. The item
Reference Symbols arelisted in alphabetical-numerical
sequence whereby the required Reference Symbol may

Uellice e S0 (ST LRAUR oy 100 AL

be rapldly located in the hstings

i-5. SPECIAL SERVICE TOOLS LIST. The Special
ervice Tools List in Section IV illustrates and iden-
o the dis-

fies the special service tools used du ring

Spetasns SEIVALC OGS USSR

1


https://www.manualsplus.com/

Section I
Paragraphs 1-6 to 1-7

assembly and subsequent reassembly of the receiver.
Each tool is identified by Hammarlund Tool Number,
Tool Name, and its receiver Application. The tool
Figure and Index Number keysthe tool to its illustra-
tion.

1-6. NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX. The Numerical
Parts Index in Section V lists each item appearing in
the Group Assembly Parts List by Part Number, or
main noun modifier ininstancesof commercial (Coml)
items. The Comlitems are listed first in alphabetical
order and are followed by the Part Number items in
alphabetical-numerical sequence. The part number ar-
rangement begins with the extreme left-hand position
and continues from left to right, one positionata time,
thereby resulting in the numerical arrangement used.
The order of precedenceof the first position arrange-
ment is by letters from A through Z and then by nu-
merals from 0 through 9; alphabetic O's being con-
sidered as numeric zeros. Second and succeeding po-
sition arrangements are by space (blank column),
dash (-), letters A through Z,and numerals 0 through
9; alphabetic O's being considered as numeric zeros.
When a Part Number or main noun modifier is appli-
cable to several Figure and Index Numbers each oc-
currence is listed in the index, except in instances of
Government Standard Parts for which the Figure and
Index Number of the first occurrence only of such a
part in the Group Assembly Parts List is listed in the
index. In each instance the Numerical Parts Index
lists the Stock Number (Code and Serial), and the To-
tal Per Equipment or quantity complement of the item
for the receiver.

1-7. MANUFACTURER'S CODE DESIGNATIONS. The
following list identifies the code applicable to a spe-
cific manufacturer.

CODE MANUFACTURER'S NAME

AB ... ... Allen-Bradley Co.
New York, N.Y.

AEV .. ... Aerovox Corp.
New Bedford, Mass.

ALN .. ... Allen Mfg. Co., The
Hartford, Conn.

ALP .. ... Alden Products Co.
Brockton, Mass.

AMP . .. .. American Phenotic Corp.
New York, N.Y.

BBR .. ... Birnback Radio Co.
New York, N.Y.

BEI ..... Beede Electrical Instrument Co.
Penacook, N.H.

BHE .. ... Birtcher Corp.
Los Angeles, Cal.

BLY .. ... Bliley Electric Co.
New York, N.Y.

AN 16-45-436

CODE MANUFACTURER'S NAME

BUS ..... Bussmann Mfg. Co.
New York, N.Y.

BWA .. ... Barnes Wallace Co.
Bristol, Conn.

CAF .. ... Canfield Rubber Co.
New York, N.Y.

CHL ... .. Crowley, Henry L., and Co., Inc.

West Orange, N.J.

CIN ..... Cinch Mfg. Corp.
New York, N.Y.

CUT ... . .Cutler-Hammer, Inc.
New York, N.Y.

EBY ... .. Eby, Hugh H. Inc.
Philadelphia, Pa.

ELIl .. ... Electrical Industries, Inc.
Newark, N.J.

FNK .. ... Franklin, A.W., Mifg. Corp.

Long Island City, N.Y.

GRE ... .. Graybar Electric Co., Inc.
New York, N.Y.

HAH ... .. Hart and Hegeman
New York, N.Y.

HEMA . . . . Heyman Mfg. Co.
Kenilworth, N.7J.

HU . .. .. .Houston Corp.
Los Angeles, Cal.

ICA .. ... Insuline Corp. of America
Long Island City, N.Y.

IFCO. .. .. Industrial Fastener Corp.
New York, N.Y.

IRC. .. ... International Resistance Co.
Philadelphia, Pa.

ISO. ... .. Isolantite, Inc.
Sterling, N.J.
Ivi. .. ... Irvington Varnish and Insulator Co.

Irvington, N.J.

JFE. .. . .. Jeffers Electronics Co.
St. Mary's, Pa.

JNS. .. ... Jones, Howard B.
Chicago, IlL. .

LTF ... .. Littelfuse, inc
Chicago, IlL

LTI .. ... T.J. Long, Inc.

Carle Place, L.I.


https://www.manualsplus.com/

AN 16-45-436 Section(I
Paragraph 1-8
CODE MANUFACTURER'S NAME CODE MANUFACTURER'S NAME
MAL ... .. Mallory, P.R. and Co., Inc. UNT ..... United Transformer Co.
New York, N.Y. New York, N.Y.
MSM .. ... Metal Specialties Mfg. Co. WS ...... Weston Electrical Instrument Corp.
Long Island City, N.Y. New York, N.Y.
MODE . Model Eng. and Mfg. Co. ZE . .. ... Zierick Mfg. Corp.
Huntington, Ind. New Rochelle, N.Y.
NL ...... National Lock Washer Co., The
Newark, N.J. 1-8. ITEM IDENTIFICATION. To facilitate the rap-
id and accurate use of the catalog, use one of the fol-
NVF .. ... National Vulcanized Fibre Co. lowing procedures to identify the item.
New York, N.Y. .a. When the Part Number is known. If it is desired
to find the illustration or description of an item and
OAK ... .. Oak Mig. Co. the part number is known, refer to the Numerical
Chicago, Tl1. Parts Index, Section V. Find the part number in the
Part Number column. The corresponding number in
PHE ... .. Pheoll Mfg. Co. the Figure and Index Number column is the figure and
New York, N.Y. index number of the illustration andlistingof the item
in the Group Assembly Parts List, Section II.
SH ...... Shakeproof, Inc. b. When the Part Number is not known. I it is de-
Elgin, Ill. sired to find the part number of an item refer to the
applicable illustration of the assembly in which the
SKL ..... Sickles, F.W. item is used. Locate the item on the illustration,
Springfield, Mass. find its index number, and then refer tothe associated
item list to determine the part number.
SWLC. . . .. Schott, Walter L., Co. ¢. When the Reference Symbol is known. If it is de-
New York, N.Y. sired to find the part number, description, or illus-
tration of an item and the Reference Symbol is known,
TTE .. ... Times Facsimile Corp. refer to the Reference Symbol List, Section III, to

New York 19, N.Y.

determine the figure and index number of the item.


https://www.manualsplus.com/

Section II AN 16-45-436
Group Assembly Parts List

SECTION II

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

FIG & REF NAME AND DESCRIPTION UNITS |APPLI-
INDEX NO.| PART NUMBER |SYMBOL| 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 PER ASSY [CATION

RADIO RECEIVER SP-600-JX-17, RACK MOUNTINGS

2 33910-2 - Radio Recelver SP-600-JX-17, Rack Mountings 1
-1 33911-2 - . Chassis and Panel Assembly (See Figure 3 for assy breakdown) 1
-2 31145-1 - . Plate, bottom 1
-3 Coml - . Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd; steel, cad. pl; No.

10-32, 5/16 in. lg; incl ext tooth steel cad. pl washer

0.408 in. dia x 0. 024 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt.) 7
-4 31476-1 - . Plate, cover 1
-5 10041-1 - . Screw, thumb (Att. Pt.) 4
-6 314717-1 - . Packing, rubber 1

/ﬁg\\s

= > ;"’
v
4\\64
i
?\ a
P

Figure 2. Radio Receiver SP-600-JX-17 Rack Mountings



https://www.manualsplus.com/

AN 16-45-436 Section II
Group Assembly Parts List

<
¢

I
1
i

=
! -

L.

27 20 28 21383 3/&[29 4 5678— I?
9 NG j

,__19‘

Figure 3. Chassis and Panel Assembly

FIG & REF NAME AND DESCRIPTION UNITS | APPLI-
INDEX NO.{ PART NUMBER |[SYMBOL 1 2 345617 PER ASSY| CATION
RADIO RECEIVER SP-600-JX-17, RACK MOUNTINGS
CHASSIS AND PANEL ASSEMBLY
3 33911-2 - Chassis and Panel Assembly (See Figure 2-1 for next higher assy) Ref
-1 AN3108B-145-2P| P4 . Connector, male contact: angle 1
-2 AN3057-6 - . Clamp, cable: for P4; with rubber washer, screws, and
lockwashers 1
-3 AN3108B-18-3S P5 . Connector, female contact: angle 1
-4 AN3057-10 B . Clamp, cable: for P5; with rubber washer, screws, and
lockwashers 1
-5 PL-259 Pl . Connector, male contact (Sig C) 1
-6 PL-259 P2 . Connector, male contact (Sig C) 1
-1 PL-259 P6 . Connector, male contact (Sig C) 1
-8 PL-259 P17 . Connector, male contact (Sig C) 1
-9 M-359 - . Connector, male and female contact: for P1, P2, P6, and
P7 (Sig C) . 4
-10 16642-1 - . Adapter, reducer: for P1, P2, P6, and P7 (Altered from
Part No. 83-168 AMP) 4
-11 33924-1 - . Shield, contact: for S3 switch 1
-12 AN936A616 - . Washer, lock: at tuning lock, S12, and S13 (Att. Pt.) 3
-13 JAN 5R4GY vi9 . Tube, electron [MIL-E-1B (1)] 1
-14 JAN 6V6GT V17 . Tube, electron (MIL-E-1B (1) 1
-15 JAN 6BAG v1 . Tube, etectron [MIL-E-1B (1) 1
-16 JAN £BAS v2 . Tube, electron [MIL-E-1B (1] 1



https://www.manualsplus.com/

Section II
Group Assembly Parts List

AN 16-45-436

a a1aEa_1
-70 Vi2JdI— 1

-9 81
-80 31409-2

T FIG & REF NAME AND DESCRIPTION UNITS |APPLI-
INDEX NO.| PART NUMBER [SYMBOL 1 23 45 67 PER ASSY | CATION
RADIO RECEIVER SP-600-JX-17, RACK MOUNTINGS
CHASSIS AND PANEL ASSEMBLY (cont)

3-17 JAN 6BA6 vi Tube, electron (MIL-E-1B (1]} 1
-18 JAN 6BA6 Ve Tube, electron [MIL-E-1B (1)] 1
-19 JAN 6BA6 V10 Tube, electron (MIL-E-1B (1)] 1
-20 JAN 6BAG6 vil Tube, electron [MIL-E-1B (1)] 1
-21 JAN 6BA6 V12 Tube, electron (MIL-E-1B (1}] 1
-22 JAN 6BE6 Vs Tube, electron (MIL-E-1B (1)] 1
-23 JAN 6BES \':] Tube, electron [MIL-E-1B (1}] 1
-24 JAN 6C4 v4 Tube, electron [MIL-E-1B (1}]] 1
-25 JAN 6C4 v8 Tube, electron (MIL-E-1B (1)} 1
-26 JAN 6C4 Vi3 Tube, electron [MIL-E-1B (1)] 1
-27 JAN QA2 \2%: Tube, electron (MIL-E-1B (1)] 1
-28 JAN 6ALS vi4 Tube, electron [MIL-E-1B (1)) 1
-29 JAN 6ALS V15 Tube, electron [MIL-E-1B (1)] 1
-30 JAN 6ALS vao Tube, electron [MIL-E-1B (1]] - 1
-31 JAN 12AU7 V16 Tube, electron [MIL-E-1B (1]] 1
-32 47 E101 Lamp, incandescent: 6-8v 0.15 amp (GRE) 1
-33 47 E102 Lamp, incandescent: 6-8v 0.15 amp (GRE) 1
-34 47 E103 Lamp, incandescent: 6-8v 0. 15 amp (GRE) 1
-35 47 E104 Lamp, Iincandescent: 6-8v 0.15 amp (GRE) 1
-36 TS103U02 - Shield, tube: miniature (JAN-S-28A) 1
-37 TS102U01 - Shield, tube: miniature (JAN-5-28A) 3
-38 TS102U02 - Shield, tube: miniature (TAN-S-28A) 11
-39 TS102U03 - Shield, tube: miniature (JAN-S-28A) 1
-40 31449-1 - Shield Assembly, tube: miniature 1
-41 MDL 1-6/10 F1 Fuse, cartridge: 1.6 amp 125v Fusetron (BUS) 1
-42 MDL 1-6/10 - Fuse, cartridge: 1.6 amp 125v Fusetron; spare (BUS) 1
-43 AGC 3/8 F2 Fuse, cartridge: three-eighths amp 250v (BUS) 1
-44 AGC 3/8 - Fuse, cartridge: three-eighths amp 250v; spare (BUS) 1
-45 31494.1 - Cover, fuse: polystyrene 1
-46 31495-1 - Screw, captive: knurled thumb head 1
-47 350-2 - Button, plug (SWLC) 10
-48 415-3 - Coupling, flexible (includes four No. 6-32 x 3/16 in. lg cup

point Allen hd set screws) 3
-49 415-2 - Coupling, flexible (Includes four No. 6-32 x 3/16 in. lg cup

point Allen hd set screws) 1
-50 31423-1 - Plate, pressure . 1
-51 Coml - Nut, hex: No. 8-32 x 11/32 in. across flats 1/8 in. thick;

single chamfer (PHE) (Att. Pt.) 2
-52 AN9S36B8 - Washer, lock (Att. Pt.) 2
-53 31446-1 - Shaft 1
-54 31434-1 - Knob (includes two No. 8-32 x 1/4 in. lg cup point set screws) 1
-55 31434-2 - Knob: red (includes two No. 8-32 x 1/4 in. 1g cup point

set screws) 3
-56 31215-1 - Knob (includes two No. 10-32 x 1/4 in. 1g cup point set

screws) 2
-57 31227-1 - Dial {includes two No. 8-32 x 1/4 in. lg cup point set screws) 1
-58 31227-2 - Dial (includes two No. 8-32 x 1/4 in. 1g cup polnt set screws) 1
-59 31227-3 - Dial (includes two No. 8-32 x 1/4 in. 1g cup point set screws) 1
-60 31227-4 - Dial (includes two No. 8-32 x 1/4 in. lg cup point set screws) 1
-61 31227-5 - Dial (includes two No. 8-32 x 1/4 in. lg cup point set screws) 1
-62 31462-1 - Knob (includes two No. 6-32 x 1/8 in. Ig cup point set screws) 1
-63 6039-1 - Spring: heltcal 1
-64 31435-1 - Eccentric 1
-85 Coml - Screw, set: No. 6-32 x 1/8 in. 1g; cup point (ALN) (Att. Pt.) 2
-66 31470-1 - Screw, mach (Att. Pt.) 1
-67 AN935-4 - Washer, lock (Att. Pt.) 1
-68 31436-1 - Eccentric 1
-69 Coml - Screw, set: No. 6-32 x 1/8 in. 1g; cup point (Att. Pt.) 2
-70 31470-1 - Screw, mach (Att. Pt.) 1
-7 AN935-4 - Washer, lock (Att. Pt.) 1
-72 31433-1 - Rod, tie 1
-73 31437-1 - ‘Stud 1
-74 AN935-6 - Washer, lock (Att. Pt.) 1
-75 10012-90 - Nut, hex: mts on R93 (Att. Pt.) 2
-76 AN936A616 - Washer, lock (Att. Pt.) 2
-1 31469-1 S3 Switch, rotary: (includes mtg nut and washer) 1

1
4

Nia)l Tamn Acsoamhle

LAl LGllp SroU LIy

Lampholder: bayonet (ALP)

Frequency Control Unit Assembly (See Figure 4 for assy

breakdown)

[y



https://www.manualsplus.com/

AN 16-45-436

Section.II

Group Assembly Parts List

FIG & REF NAME AND DESC RIPTION UNITS |APPLI-
INDEX NO.| PART NUMBER|SYMBOL| 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 PER ASSY | CATION|
RADIO RECEIVER SP-600-JX-17, RACK MOUNTINGS
CHASSIS AND PANEL ASSEMBLY (cont)
3-81 Coml - Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd; steel, cad. pl; No.
8-32, 1/2 in. lg; incl ext tooth steel cad. pl washer
0.317 in, dia x 0. 021 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt.) 4
-82 31447-1 - Filter Assembly (See Figure 5 for assy breakdown) 1
-83 Coml - Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd; steel, cad. pl; No.
10-32, 1/2 in. lg; incl ext tooth steel cad. pl washer
0.408 in. dia x 0.024 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt.) 4
-84 33912-2 - Chassis and Tuning Unit Assembly (See Figure 7 for assy
breakdown) 1
-85 31238-4 - Panel Assembly (See Figure 6 for assy breakdown) 1
-86 10023-48 - Screw, mach (Att. Pt.) 8
-87 Coml - Screw, mach: No. 10-32, 1/2 in. lg (PHE) (Att. Pt.) 2
-88 AN936A10 - Washer, lock (Att. Pt.) 10
RADIO RECEIVER SP-600-TX-17, RACK MOUNTINGS
FREQUENCY CONTROL UNIT ASSEMBLY
4 31409-2 - Frequency Control Assembly (See Figure 3-50 for next higher
assy) Ref
-1 TS102002 - Shield, tube 1
-2 JAN 6AH6 V3 Tube, electron (MIL-E-1B (1] 1
-3 PL-259 P8 Connector, male contact (Sig C) 1
-4 16642-1 - Adapter, reducer: for P8; (Altered from Part No.
83-168 AMP)
-5 Coml - Tubing: covers six insulated wire leads; extruded plastic
vinylite, black; hyflex, wire size No. 3 (IVI) AR
-6 RC20BF681K R171 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-7 Coml - Tubing: covers resistor pigtail leads; extruded plastic
vinylite, black; hyflex, wire size No. 17 ({Vl) AR
-8 31411-1 - Cover 1
-9 Coml - Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd; steel, cad. pl; No.
4-40, 1/4 in. lg; incl ext tooth steel cad. pl washer
0.254 in. dia x 0. 019 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt.) 12
-10 31419-1 - Post, supporting 3
-11 31419-2 - Post, supporting 1
-12 10052-9 - Sleeve, spacer 2
-13 33916-1 - Resistor-Capacitor Subassembly 1
-14 33914-1 El11 Board, terminal 1
-15 23071-72 C45 Capacitor, fixed: 59 mmf +1% 1
-16 Coml C60 Capacitor, fixed: 10,000 mmf (AEV type P488 or P487) 1
-17 Coml c61 Capacitor, fixed: 10,000 mmf (AEV type P488 or P487) 1
-18 15623-1 L23 Coil, RF: 3.55 uh 1
-19 15622-1 L35 Coii, RF: 25.5 uh 1
-20 RC20BF181K R25 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-21 RC20BF8217 R102 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-22 33922-1 T35 Transformer, RF: filter; two taps 1
-23 Coml - Screw, mach: binding hd; No. 6-32, 3/4 in. 1g (PHE)
(Att. Pt.) 1
-24 AN936B6 - Washer, lock (Att. Pt.) 1
-25 10012-41 - Nut, hex (PHE) (Att. Pt.) 1
-26 2104-6 - Terminai, lug: cad. pl (SH) 1
-27 AN936B6 - Washer lock (Att. Pt.) 1
-28 Coml - Screw, mach binding hd; No. 6-32, 1 in. lg (PHE) (Att. Pt.) 2
-29 Coml - Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd; steel, cad. pl; No. 6-32,
5/16 in, 1g; incl ext tooth steel cad. pl washer 0. 270 in.
dia x 0.021 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt.) 2
-30 Coml C101 Capacitor, fixed: 10,000 mmf (AEV type P488 or P487) 1
-31 2666 - Grommet: neoprene (CAF) 1
-32 Coml - Tubing: covers six insulated wire leads at clamp; extruded
plastic vinylite, black; hyflex, wire size No. 3 (IVID) AR
-33 78 - Clamp: #6 mtg hole (ZE) 1
-34 AN936B6 - Washer, lock (Att. Pt.) 1
-35 Coml - Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd; steel, cad. pl; No.
6-32, 5/16 in. 1g: tncl ext tooth steel cad. pl washer
0.270 in. dia x 0.021 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt.) 1
-36 10012-41 - Nut, hex (PHE) (Att. Pt.) 1
-37 Coml - AHUHIE covers bare wires; extruded p!ast‘.c '..nylite black;
hyflex, wire size No. 17 (IVI) AR
-38 33917-1 - Resistor-Capacitor Subassembly 1
-39 33915-1 E12 Board, terminal i



https://www.manualsplus.com/

Section It AN 16-45-436
Group Assembly Parts List

FIG & REF NAME AND DESCRIPTION UNITS |[APPLI-
INDEX NO.| PART NUMBER |SYMBOL| 1 2 3 4 5 6 17 PER ASSY |CATION
RADIO RECEIVER SP-600-JX-17, RACK MOUNTINGS
FREQUENCY CONTROL UNIT ASSEMBLY (cont)

4-40 CM30C102G (o] 7] . . Capacitor, fixed (TAN-C-5) 1
-41 CM30C102G ce4 . . Capacitor, fixed (JAN-C-5) 1
-42 15617-1 L21 . . Coil, RF: one mh 1
-43 RC20BF181K R24 . . Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-44 RC20BF181K R120 . . Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-45 RC30BF104K R34 . . Resistor, fixed 1
-46 23003-47C C63 . . Capacitor, fixed 1
-417 10052-29 - . Sleeve, spacer 2
-48 AN936B6 - . Washer, lock (Att. Pt.) 2
-49 Coml - . Screw, mach: binding hd; No. 6-32, 1 in. lg (PHE) (Att. Pt.) 2
-50 RC20BF223K R23 . Reslstor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-51 15879-2 S2 . Switch, rotary (MAL Series 3100) 1
-52 10012-30 - . Nut, hex (Att. Pt.) i
-53 11726-109 C65 . Capacitor, variable: air dielectric 1
-54 Coml - . Screw, mach: flat hd; No. 4-40, 1/4 in. lg (PHE) (Att. Pt.) 1
-55 Coml - . Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd; steel, cad. pl; No.

4-40, 1/4 in. lg; incl ext tooth steel cad. pl washer

0.254 in. dia x 0.019 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt.) 1
-56 31275-1 - . Coupling, rigid (Incl four No. 8-32 set screws) 1
-57 CC-80W-PP E19 . Insulator, feed-thru (ELII) 1
-58 31483-1 - . Plate, mounting: for feed-thru insulator 1
-99 31412-1 - . Plate, mounting 1
-60 9748-1 X21 . Socket, crystal (EBY) 1
-61 9748-1 X22 . Socket, crystal (EBY) 1
-62 9748-1 X23 . Socket, crystal (EBY) 1

5
84,85,86
N 32 / \
13 ,

8 2 B 87,88,89,90 91

2 48,49

41

40

42

7576,77,7879,80,81,82
43

74
71

-66,67,68,69
60,61,62,63,64,65
2

3,2425

Figure 4. Frequency Control Unit Assembly



https://www.manualsplus.com/

AN 16-45-436

Section 1T

Group Assembly Parts List

FIG % REF NAME AND DESCRIPTION UNITS |APPLI-
INDEX NO.} PART'NUMBER| SYMBOL 1 2 3 45 67 PER ASSY | CATION
RADIO RECEIVER SP-600-JX-17, RACK MOUNTINGS
FREQUENCY CONTROL UNIT ASSEMBLY (cont)

4-63 9748-1 X24 Socket, crystal (EBY) 1
- 64 9748-1 X25 Socket, crystal (EBY) 1
-65 9748-1 X26 Socket, crystal (EBY) 1
-66 Coml - Screw, mach: flat hd No. 4-40, 7/16 in. lg (PHE) (Att. Pt.) 6
-67 10002-16 - Washer, flat (NVF) 6
-68 AN936A4 - Washer, lock (Att. Pt.) 6
-69 Coml - Nut, hex: No. 4-40 x 1/4 in. across flats (PHE) (Att. Pt.) 6
-70 31416-1 - Bracket: for crystal spring supports 1
-71 31415-1 - Support, mounting base: crystal spring support 1
-72 31417-1 - Spring, flat type 6
-73 Coml - Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd; steel, cad. pl; No.

6-32, 3/8 in. lg; incl ext tooth cad. pi washer 0.270

in. dia x 0. 021 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt.) 2
-74 Coml - Screw, mach: slot drive; rd hd; steel, cad. pl; No. 4-40,

1/4 in. lg; incl int tooth steel cad. pl washer 0. 200 in.

dia x 0.019 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt.) 6
-5 31414-1 - Plate, spacer 1
-76 Coml - Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd No. 8-32, 5/8 in. lg

(PHE) (Att. Pt.) 2
-717 Coml - Nut, hex: No. 8-32 x 11/32 in. across flats (PHE) (Att. Pt.) 2
-78 31418-1 - Bushing; spacer 4
-78 10007-58 - Washer: spacer 4
-80 AN936A8 - Washer, lock (Att. Pt.) 2
-81 31413-1 - Screw, thumb 1
-82 WAS10 - Ring, retainer: "C'' shape; cad. p! (NL) 1
-83 TS102P01 X3 Socket, tube (JAN-S-28A) 1
-84 16174-1 - Plate, anchor: "'U' shape 1
-85 ANG36A4 - Washer, lock 2
-86 Coml - Screw, mach: slot drive; rd hd; steel, cad. pl; No. 4-40,

5/16 in. lg; incl int tooth steel cad. pl washer 0.200

in. dia x 0.019 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt.) 2
-87 50-239 I8 Connector, female contact (Sig C) 1
-88 2102-4 - Terminal, lug: cad. pl (SH) 1
-89 Coml - Screw, mach: slot drive; rd hd; steel, cad. pl; No. 4-40,

1/4 in. lg; incl int tooth steel cad. pl washer 0.200

in. dia x 0.019 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt.) 3
-50 Coml - Screw, mach: slot drive; rd hd; steel, cad. pi; No. 4-40,

5/16 in. lg; incl int tooth steel cad. pl washer 0.200

in. dia x 0.019 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt.) 1
-91 Coml - Nut, hex: No. 4-40 x 1/4 in. across flats (PHE) (Att. Pt.) 1
-92 Coml - Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd; steel, cad.pl;

No. 6-32, 1/4 in. lg; incl ext tooth steel cad. pl

washer 0,270 in. dia x 0.021 in. thick (IFCQ)

(Att. Pt.) 2
-93 31410-2 - Container: aluminum 1

RADIO RECEIVER SP-600-IX-17, RACK MOUNTINGS
FILTER ASSEMBLY

5 31447-1 - Filter Assembly (See Figure 3-82 for next higher assy) Ref
-1 31286-1 - . Plate, mounting 1
-2 31031-2 L52 Reactor: filter choke; 20 hy, 115 ma (JAN-T-27) (UNT) 1
-3 31030-2 L51 Reactor: filter choke; 8.5 hy, 150 ma (TAN-T-27) (UNT) 1
-4 31484-1 - Bracket: ''L'" shape 2
-5 Coml - Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd; steel, cad. pl; No,

8-32, 3/8 in. lg; incl ext tooth steel cad. pl washer

0.317 dia x 0,021 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt.) 8
-6 AN936B8 - Washer, lock (Att. Pt.) 4
-7 Coml - Nut, hex: steel cad. pl; No. 8-32 x 11/32 in. across flats,

single chamfer (PHE) (Att. Pt.) 4
-8 Coml - Clamp: capacitor; steel, cad. pl; 1 bolt type; approx 1-3/8

in. dia x 3/8 in. wide x 0.025 in. thick; 0. 144 in. dia

hole on lip for mtg (MSM) 2
-9 CE33F200R C161 Capacitor, fixed; electrolytic (JAN-C-62) 1
-10 Coml - Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd; steel, cad. pl; No.

6-32, 5/16 in. lg; incl ext tooth steel cad. p! washer

0.270 in. dia x 0.021 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt.) 2

w



https://www.manualsplus.com/

AN 16-45-436

Section II
Group Assembly Parts List

MAY BE OF OCTAGONAL SHAPE

Figure 5. Filter Assembly

10


https://www.manualsplus.com/

AN 16-45-436 Section II
Group Assembly Parts List
FIG & REF NAME AND DESCRIPTION UNITS |APPLI-
INDEX NO.| PART NUMBER |SYMBOL| 1 2 3 4 5 6 17 PER ASSY [CATION|
RADIO RECEIVER §P-600-JX-17, RACK MOQUNTINGS
PANEL ASSEMBLY
6 31238-4 - Panel Assembly (See Figure 3-85 for next higher assy) Ref
-1 31219-6 - Panel: f{ront 1
-2 31283-1 - Escutcheon 2
-3 31281-1 - Glass: plexiglass 2
-4 Coml - Screw, mach: Phillips drive, binding hd; No. 4-40, 1/8 in.
lg; black rust proof "penetrate” finish (PHE) (Att. Pt.) 6
-5 AN936A4 - Washer, lock 8
-8 10002-4 - Washer, flat: fibre (Att. Pt.) 8
-7 Coml - Nut, hex: steel, cad. pl; No. 4-40 x 1/4 in. across flats
(PHE) (Att. Pt.) 8
-8 31282-1 - Glass: plexiglass 1
-9 Coml - Screw, mach: Phillips drive, binding hd; No. 4-40, 1/4 in.
lg; black rust proof 'penetrate” finish (PHE) (Att. Pt.) 2
-10 31463-1 - Chart: vinylite 1
-11 10013-57 - Screw, mach (PHE) (Att. Pt.) 4
-12 4903-2 - Meter, audio level: DC; 0 to 250 ua *5%; 1.0 ma basic
movement (BEl Type 411) 1
-13 D-54108 - Clamp: meter (incl adjustment screw) (WS) (Att. Pt.) 1
-14 33908-1 - Washer, neoprene 1
-15 31454-1 E18 Board, terminal 1
-16 31460-1 - Tuning Lock Assembly 1
-17 1220-2 - Washer, lock: cad. pl (SH) (Att. Pt.) 1
-18 10012-90 - Nut, hex (Att. Pt.) 1
-19 31431-1 - Shaft and Bushing Assembly 1
-20 31431-2 - Shaft and Bushing Assembly 1
-21 31431-3 - Shaft and Bushing Assembly 1
-22 ANG36A616 - Washer, lock (Att. Pt.) 3
-23 10012-90 - Nut, hex (Att. Pt.) 3
-24 31432-1 - Shaft and Bushing Assembly 1
-25 AN936A616 - Washer, lock (Att, Pt.) 1
-26 10012-90 - Nut, hex (Att. Pt.) 1
RADIO RECEIVER SP-600-JX-17, RACK MOUNTINGS
CHASSIS AND TUNING UNIT ASSEMBLY
7 33912-2 - Chassis and Tuning Unit Assembly (See Figure 3-84 for next
higher assy) Ref
-1 9226-13 - Post, spacing 4
-2 31276-1 - Bracket 2
-3 Coml - Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd; steel, cad. pl; No.
6-32, 5/16 in. lg; incl ext tocth steel cad. pl washer
0.270 in. dia x 0.021 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt.) 8
-4 31199-1 - Pointer, indicator 2
-5 AN936A2 - Washer, lock (Att. Pt.) 4
-6 Coml - Screw, mach: rd hd; steel, cad. pl; No. 2-56, 1/4 in. lg
(PHE) (Att. Pt.) 4
-1 31185-1 - Mounting, indicator 1
-8 AN936A2 - Washer, lock (Att, Pt.) 4
-9 Coml - Screw, mach: rd hd; steel, cad. pl; No. 2-56, 1/4 in. lg
(PHE) (Att. Pt.) 2
-10 31186-~1 - Pointer, indicator 1
-11 Coml - Screw, mach: rd hd; steel, cad. pl; No. 2-56, 3/8 in. lg
(PHE) (Att, Pt.) 2
-12 31438-1 - Dial: main dial 1
-13 31439-1 - Dial: vernier dial 1
-14 31083-1 - Washer, thrust 2
-15 Coml - Screw, mach: flat hd; steel, cad. pl No. 4-40, 1/4 in. Ig
(PHE) (Att. Pt.) 6
-16 31146-2 - Plate, side: left 1
-17 Coml - Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd; steel, cad. pl; No.
6-32, 5/16 in. 1g; incl ext tooth steel cad. pl washer -
0.270 in. dia x 0.021 in. thick (IFCQ) (Att. Pt.) 1
-18 31146-1 - Plate, side: right 1
-19 31139-1 - Bracket: for rack mtg bottom plate 1
-20 31142-1 - Plate, anchor 3
-21 31143-1 - Plate, anchor 4
-22 Coml - Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd; steel, cad. pl; No.
10-32, 3/8 in. lg; incl ext tooth steel cad. pl washer
0 408 in. dia x 0.024 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt. for
ems 16, 18, 19, 20 and 21.) 18
-23 78 - Clamp (ZE (Alt. Bt.) 1

11


https://www.manualsplus.com/

Section II

Group Assembly Parts List

AN 16-45-436

Figure 7. Chassis and Tuning Unit Assembly

single chamfer (PHE) (Att. Pt. for Items 34 and 35)

FIG & REF NAME AND DESCRIPTION UNITS |APPLI-
INDEX NO.| PART NUMBER [SYMBOL| 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 PER ASSY {CATION
RADIO RECEIVER SP-600-JX-17, RACK MOUNTINGS
CHASSIS AND TUNING UNIT ASSEMBLY (cont)
T-24 10020-122 - Screw, mach: slot drive; rd hd; steel, cad. pl; No. 6-32,
2-3/8 in. 1g (Att. Pt.) 2
-25 Coml R72 Reslistor, fixed, wire wound: 7500 ohms, *10%; 20 watts;
vitreous enamel insulation (MODE Type FR20) 1
-26 Coml R73 Resistor, fixed, wire wound: 10K ohms, £10%; 20 watts;
vitreous enamel insulation (MODE Type FR20) 1
-27 2104-6 - Terminal, lug: cad. pl (SH) 1
-28 P11003 - Washer, cup (MODE) 4
-29 10002- 62 - Washer, flat: mica 4
-30 CP53B6EF503V Cc139 Capacitor, fixed (JAN-C-5) 1
-31 AN936B6 - Washer, lock 4
-32 10012-41 - Nut, hex (PHE) (Att. Pt. for Items 25, 26, and 30) 2
-33 Coml - Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd; steel, cad. pl; No.
6-32, 5/16 in. lg; incl ext tooth steel cad. pl washer
0.270 in. dia x 0.021 in, thick (IFCQ) (Att. Pt. for
Item 30) 4
-34 31280-3 - Tuning Unit Assembly (See Figure 8 for assy breakdown) 1
-35 33906-5 - Chassis Assembly (See Figure 32 for assy breakdown) 1
-36 ANS36A10 - Washer, lock (Att. Pt. for Items 34 and 35) 1
-37 Coml - Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd; steel, cad. pl; No.
10-32, 3/8 in. lg; incl ext tooth steel cad. pl washer
0.408 in. dia x 0. 024 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt. for
Items 34 and 35) 1
-38 Coml - Nut, hex: steel cad. pl No. 10-32 x 3/8 in. across flats;

12



https://www.manualsplus.com/

AN 16-45-436

Section T1

Group Assembly Parts List

FIG & REF NAME AND DESCRIPTION UNITS [APPLI-
INDEX NO.| PART NUMBER |[SYMBOL| 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 PER ASSY |CATION
RADIO RECEIVER SP-600-JX-17, RACK MOUNTINGS
CHASSIS AND TUNING UNIT ASSEMBLY (cont)

7-39 31280-1 - Post, spacing 2
-40 10010-18 - Stud 2
-41 31143-1 - Plate, anchor 2
-42 Coml - Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd; steel, cad. pl; No.

10-32, 3/8 in. lg; incl ext tooth steel cad. pl washer
0.408 in. dia x 0.024 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt. for
Items 39, 40 and 41) 4
RADIO RECEIVER SP-600-JX-17, RACK MOUNTINGS
TUNING UNIT ASSEMBLY

8 31280-3 - Tunmg Unit Assembly (See Figure 7-34 for next higher assy) Ref
-1 11806-2 - Wrench: No. 6 Allen set screw (ALN) 1
-2 11806-3 - Wrench: No. 8 Allen set screw (ALN) 1
-3 11806-4 - Wrench: No. 10 Allen set screw (ALN) 1
-4 31452-1 - Cover (incl nameplate) 1
-5 31476-1 - Plate, identification 1
-6 33 - Clip (BBR) 1
-7 103 - Clip (BBR) 1
-8 ANS36B6 - Washer, lock (Att. Pt. for Items 4, 6, and7) 2
-9 Coml - Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd steel cad. pl; No.

6-32, 1/4 in. 1g; incl ext tooth steel cad pl washer
0. 270 in. dia x 0.021 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt. for
Items 4, 6,7) 10
-10 31128-1 - Plate, bottom 1
-11 Coml - Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd; steel, cad. pl; No.
6-32, 1/4 in. lg; incl ext tooth steel cad pl washer
n 97n in. dia x 0.021 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt.) 13
-12 31376-1 - Cover 1
-13 AN936B6B - Washer, lock (Att. Pt.) 2
-14 10049-2 - Nut, cap: hex (PH) (Att. Pt.) 2
-15 31378-1 - Cover (incl two spade bolts) 1
-16 Coml - Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd; steel, cad. pl; No.
8-32, 1/4 in. 1g; incl ext tooth steel cad. pl washer
0.270 in. dia x 0.021 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt.) 6
-17 2104-6 - Terminal, lug: cad. pl (SH) 1
-18 Coml - Tubing: covers mixer plate cable at clamps; piastic viny-
19 78 } Clamp“{EE siti{{ hgi}ex No. 1 wire size (IVI) iR
-20 139 - Clamp (ZE) (Att. Pt 2
-21 31183-1 T1 Mixer Plate Coil Assembly (See Figure 13 for assy breakdown) 1
-22 Coml - Screw, mach: slot drive; rd hd; steel, cad. pl; No. 6-32,
5/8 in. lg; incl ext tooth steel cad. pl washer 0.2‘70‘
in. dia x 0.021 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt.) 4
-23 31231-2 - R-F Wiring Assembly (See Figure 12 for assy breakdown) 1
-24 Coml - Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd; steel, cad. pl; No.
6-32, 1/4 in. lg; incl ext tooth steel cad. pl washer
0.270 in. dia x 0.021 in. thick (IFCQ) (Att. Pt.) 8
-25 31155-1 - Plate, anchor 1
-26 Coml - Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd; steel, cad. pl; No.
6-32, 1/4 in. lg; incl ext tooth steel cad. pl washer
0.270 in. dia x 0.021 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt.) 2
-27 34001-1 Cl1 Capacitor, variable: air dielectric 1
-28 31119-1 - Washer, flat 1
-29 Coml - Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd; steel, cad. pl; No.
10-32, 1/2 in. lg; incl ext tooth steel cad. pl washer
0.408 in. dia x 0.024 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt.) 1
-30 31129-1 - Stud 1
-31 Coml - Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd; steel, cad. pl; No.
10-32, 5/16 in. lg; incl ext tooth steel cad. pl washer
0.408 in. dia x 0. 024 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt.) 1
-32 Coml C102 Capacitor, fixed: 22,000 mmf (AEV type P488 or P487) 1
-33 31291-3 - Gear Train Assembly (See Figure 9 for assy breakdown) 1
-34 31387-1 E61 Tuner, RF: input; 0.54 to 1. 35 mc (See Figure 14 for assy
breakdown) 1
-35 31386-1 E68 Tuner, RF: interstage; 0.54 to 1. 35 mc (See Figure 15 for
assy breakdown) 1
-36 31386-1 E?5 . Tuner, RF: interstage; 0.54 to 1.35 mc (See Figure 15 for
assy breakdown) 1
-37 31385-1 E85 Tuner, RF: h-fosc; 0.54 to 1.35 mc (See Figure 16 for
1

assy breakdown)

13


https://www.manualsplus.com/

AN 16-45-436

Group Assembly Parts List

tion 11

Sec

Figure 8. Tuning Unit Assembly

14


https://www.manualsplus.com/

AN 16-45-436

Section II
Group Assembly Parts List

FIG & REF NAME AND DESCRIPTION UNITS |APPLI-
INDEX NO.| PART NUMBER |SYMBOL 1 234567 PER ASSY |CATION
RADIO RECEIVER SP-600-IX-17, RACK MOUNTINGS
TUNIT UNIT ASSEMBLY (cont)
8-38 31390-1 E62 Tuner, RF: input; 1,35 to 3.45 mc (See Figure 17 for assy
breakdown) 1
-39 31389-1 E69 Tuner, RF: interstage; 1.35 to 3.45 mc (See Figure 18 for
assy breakdown) 1
-40 31389-1 E76 Tuner, RF: interstage; 1.35 to 3.45 mc (See Figure 18 for
assy breakdown) 1
-41 31388-1 E86 Tuner, RF: h-fosc; 1.35 to 3.45 mc (See Figure 19 for
assy brea.kdown) 1
-42 31393-1 E63 Tuner, RF: input; 3.45 to 7.4 mc (See Figure 20 for assy
breakdown) 1
-43 31392-1 E70 Tuner, RF: interstage; 3.45 to 7.4 mc (See Figure 21 for
assy breakdown) 1
-44 31382-1 ET7 Tuner, RF: interstage; 3.45 to 7.4 mc (See Figure 21 for
assy breakdown) 1
-45 31391-1 E87 Tuner, RF: h-f osc; 3.45 to 7.4 mc (See Figure 22 for assy
breakdown) 1
-46 31396-1 E64 Tuner, RF: input; 7.4 to 14.8 mc (See Figure 23 for assy
breakdown) 1
-47 31395-1 E71 Tuner, RF: interstage; 7. 4 to 14.8 mc (See Figure 24 for
assy breakdown) 1
-48 31395-1 E78 Tuner, RF: interstage; 7.4 to 14.8 mc (See Figure 24 for
assy breakdown) 1
-49 31394-1 E88 Tuner, RF: h-f osc; 7.4 to 14.8 mc (See Figure 25 for assy
breakdown) 1
-50 31399-1 E65 Tuner, RF: input; 14.8 to 29.7 mc (See Figure 26 for assy
breakdown) 1
-51 31398-1 E72 Tuner, RF: interstage; 14.8 to 29.7 mc (See Figure 27 for
assy breakdown) 1
-52 31398-1 ET9 Tuner;, RF: interstage; 14.8 to 29.7 me (See Figure 27 for
assy breakdown) 1
-53 31397-1 E89 Tuner, RF: h-f osc; 14.8 to 29.7 mc (See Figure 28 for
assy breakdown) - 1
-54 31405-1 E66 Tuner, RF: input; 29.7 to 54 mc (See Figure 29 for assy
breakdown) 1
-55 31404-1 E73 Tuner, RF: interstage; 29.7 to 54 mc (See Figure 30 for
assy breakdown} 1
-56 31404-1 E80 Tuner, RF: interstage; 29.7 to 54 mc (See Figure 30 for
assy breakdown) 1
-57 31403-1 E90 Tuner, RF: h-f osc; 29.7 to 54 mc (See Figure 31 for assy
breakdown) 1
-58 31003-1 - Spring: flat type; retainer for r-f tuner (Att. Pt.) 48
RADIO RECEIVER SP-600-JX-17, RACK MOUNTINGS
GEAR TRAIN ASSEMBLY
9 31291-3 - Gear Train Assembly (See Figure 8-33 for next higher assy) Ref
-1 31201-1 - . Cam (incl two No. 8-32 set screws) 1
-2 31126-1 - Spring: helical 1
-3 31125-1 - Spring: helical 1
-4 31198-1 - . Lever Assembly (incl two No. 8-32 set screws) 1
-5 31205-1 - . Spring: helical 2
-6 31177-1 - Roller, lever: assembly 1
-7 31059-1 - Post, mounting 3
-8 Coml - Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd; steel, cad. pl; No.
10-32, 1/2 in. lg; incl ext tooth steel cad. pl washer
0. 408 in. dia x 0.024 In. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt.) 3
-9 31050-1 - Plate, bearing 1
-10 31047-1 - Plate, bearing 1
-11 Coml - Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd; steel, cad. pl; No.
10-32, 1/2 in. 1g; incl ext tooth steel cad. pl washer
0.408 in, dia x 0.024 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt.) 3.
-12 Com! - Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd; steel, cad. pl; No.
8-32, 5/16 in. lg; incl ext tooth steel cad. pl washer
0.317 in. dia x 0.021 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt.) 2
-13 31189-1 - Disk, retainer 4
-14 Coml - Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd; steel, cad. pl; No.
4- 40, 1/4 in. 1g; incl ext tooth steel cad. pl “washer
0. 254 in. dia x 0.019 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt.) . 4
-15 31202-1 - Bracket: metal slide and one roller 1
-16 31288-1 - Gear Assembly: shait, gear, and hub assy 1

[
o



https://www.manualsplus.com/

Section II AN 16-45-436
Group Assembly Parts List

Figure 9. Gear Train Assembly

FI1G & REF NAME AND DESCRIPTION UNITS |APPLI-
INDEX NO.| PART NUMBER | SYMBOL 1 2345 68671 DER ASSY | CATION
RADIO RECEIVER SP-600-JX-17, RACK MOUNTINGS
GEAR TRAIN ASSEMBLY (cont)
9-17 Coml - . Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd; steel, cad. pl; No.
6-32, 3/8 in. lg; incl ext tooth steel cad. pl washer
0.270 in. dia x 0.021 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt.) 3
-18 10003-6 - . Bearing, ball 1
-19 10012-67 - . Nut, hex 1
-20 10027-13 - . Ball, bearing 2
-21 31150-1 - . Gear Assembly: gear and drive pin assy 1
-22 31169-1 - . Flywheel 1
-23 31164-1 - . Wheel, idler 1
-24 31052-1 - . Gear Assembly: carries cam 1
-25 31173-1 - . Cam (incl two No. 8-32 set screws) 1
-26 31098-1 - . Gear: two, spur type 1
-27 31095-1 - . Gear: spur type (incl dial stop pin) 1
-28 31096-1 - . Gear: spur type 1
-29 31097-1 - . Gear: spur type 1
-30 WAS10 - . Ring, retainer: "C" shape, cad. pl (NL) 4
-31 31287-1 - . Gear Assembly: two gears; spur type 1
-32 Coml - . Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd; steel, cad. pl; No.
6-32, 3/8 in. lg; incl ext tooth steel cad. pl washer
0.270 in. dla x 0.021 in. thick (IFCOC) {Att. Pt.)} 2
-33 31085-1 - . Plate, anchor 1
-34 Coml - . Screw, mach: slot drive; rd hd; steel, cad. pl; No. 6-32,
7/16 in. 1g; Incl ext tooth steei cad. pl washer 0.270
in. dia x 0.021 in. thick (IFCQ) (Att, Pt.) 2

[
[+



https://www.manualsplus.com/

AN 16-45-436 Section II
Group Assembly Parts List

FIG & REF NAME AND DESCRIPTION UNITS |APPLI-
INDEX NO.! PART NUMBER | SYMBOL 1 2 345617 PER ASSY [CATION
RADIO RECEIVER SP-600-IX-17, RACK MOUNTINGS
: GEAR TRAIN ASSEMBLY (cont)
9-35 31137-1 - . Mounting Disc and Shaft Assembly (See Figure 11 for assy
breakdown) 1
-36 31063-1 - . Hub: front bearing 1
-37 31036-1 - . Gear: spur type 1
-38 31037-1 - . Gear: spur type 1
-39 Coml - . Washer, lock: split-ring type; phosphor bronze, cad. pl;
0.178 in. dia, 3/64 in. wide x 3/64 in. thick (PHE)
(Att. Pt.) 6
-40 Coml - . Screw, mach; No. 8-32, 5/8 in, lg (PHE) (Att. Pt.) 6
-41 31277-1 - . Washer, curved 1
-42 11890-1 - . Screw, mach (ALN) 1
-43 31166-1 - . Plate, base: assembly 1
-44 31239-1 - . Spring: loop type 3
-45 31285-2 - . Tuning Unit Shield Assembly (See Figure 10 for assy break-
down) 1
-46 31279-1 - . Spring: flat type 3
-417 Coml - . Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd; steel, cad. pl; No.
6-32, 1/4 in. lg; incl ext tooth steel cad. pl washer
0.270 in. dia x 0.021 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt.) 10

DN

Figure 10, Tuning Unit Shield Assembly

17


https://www.manualsplus.com/

Section Tl

Group Assembly Parts List

AN 16-45-436

FIG & REF NAME AND DESCRIPTION UNITS | APPLI-
INDEX NO.| PART NUMBER| SYMBOL 1 23 4 5 67 PER ASSY| CATION
RADIO RECEIVER SP-600-TX-17, RACK MOUNTINGS
TUNING UNIT SHIELD ASSEMBLY
10 31285-2 - Tuning Unit Shield Assembly (See Figure 9-45 for next higher
assy) Ref
-1 31080-1 - Shield, turret 1
-2 31117-1 - Plate, reinforcing 3
-3 Coml - Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd; steel, cad. pl; No.
6-32, 1/4 in. lg; incl ext tooth cad. pl washer 0.270
in. dia x 0.021 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt.) 16
-4 31144-1 - Bracket 1
-5 31142-1 - Plate, anchor 1
-6 Coml - Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd; steel, cad. pl; No.
10-32, 3/8 in. lg; incl ext tooth steel cad. pl washer
0.408 in. dia x 0. 024 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt.) 2
-1 31278-1 - Spring: flat type 1
-8 AN936B6 - washer, lock (Att. Pt.) 2
-9 Coml - Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd; steel, cad. pl; No.
6-32, 1/4 in. 1g; incl ext tooth cad. pl washer 0.270
in. dia x 0.021 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt.) 2
-10 10012-41 - Nut, hex (Att. Pt.) 2
-11 15862-2 4 Switch, rotary (OAK, type '23") 1
-12 AN936A616 - Washer, lock (Att. Pt.) 1
-13 10012-90 - Nut, hex (Att. Pt.) 1

[y
[=-]

Figure 11. Mounting Disk and Shaft Assembly



https://www.manualsplus.com/

AN 16-45-436 Section I
Group Assembly Parts List

FIG & REF NAME AND DESCRIPTION UNITS |APPLI-
INDEX NO.| PART NUMBER |SYMBOL 1 2 3 4567 PER ASSY |CATION
RADIO RECEIVER SP-600-JX-17, RACK MOUNTINGS
MOUNTING DISK AND SHAFT ASSEMBLY
11 31137-1 - Mounting Disk and Shaft Assembly (See Figure 9-35 for next
higher assy) Ref
-1 31077-1 - . Shait 1
-2 31078-1 - . Nut, hex (Att. Pt.) 1
-3 Coml - . Screw, set: No. 8-32, 3/8 in. lg cup point (PHE) 1
-4 31065-1 - . Tubing: rigid 3
-5 31065-2 - . Tubing: rigid 3
-6 31066-1 - . Tubing: rigid 1
-1 31002-1 - . Disk, mounting 7
-8 31204-1 - . Disk, mounting (incl three spacers) 1
-9 31192-1 - . Cam 1
-10 Coml - . Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd; steel, cad. pl; No.
4-40, 1/4 in. lg; incl ext tooth steel cad. pl washer
0.254 in. dia x 0.019 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt.)
-11 31078-2 - . Nut, hex (Att. Pt.) 1
-12 Coml - . Screw, set: No. 8-32, 3/8 in. lg cup point (PHE) 1
RADIO RECEIVER SP-600-JX-17, RACK MOUNTINGS
R-F WIRING ASSEMBLY
12 31231-2 - R-F Wiring Assembly (See Figure 8-23 for next higher assy) Ref
-1 31234-1 - . Base and Spring Assembly 4
-2 31203-1 - . Plate, switch: incl steatite base and eyelets 4
-3 31089-1 - . Contact, switch (BWA) 24
-4 RC20BF220K R11 . Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-5 RC20BF220K R21 . Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-8 CC21U7J050C c18 . Capacitor, fixed (JAN-C-20A) 1
-7 cc21uJas0C Cc80 . Capacitor, fixed (JAN-C-204A) 1
-8 Coml - . Tubing: on fixed wires; plastic vinylite, black; hyflex, wire
size No. 2 (IVI) AR
-9 Coml Cc19 . Capacitor, fixed: 10,000 mmf (AEV type P488 or P487) 1
-10 Coml c20 . Capacitor, fixed: 10,000 mmf (AEV type P488 or P487) 1
-11 Coml Cc21 . Capacitor, fixed: 10,000 mmf (AEV type P488 or P487) 1
-12 Coml c22 . Capacitor, fixed: 10,000 mmf (AEV type P488 or P487) 1
-13 Coml C23 . Capacitor, fixed: 10,000 mmf (AEV type P488 or P487) 1
-14 Coml C24 . Capacitor, fixed: 10,000 mmif (AEV type P488 or P487) 1
-15 Coml C40 . Capacitor, fixed: 10,000 mmi (AEV type P488 or P487) 1
-16 Coml C41 . Capacitor, fixed: 10,000 mmf (AEV type P488 or P487) 1
-17 Coml C42 . Capacitor, fixed: 10,000 mmf (AEV type P488 or P487) 1
-18 Coml C43 . Capacitor, fixed: 10,000 mmf (AEV type P488 or P487) 1
-19 Coml C44 . Capacitor, fixed: 10,000 mmf (AEV type P488 or P487) 1
-20 Coml C66 . Capacitor, fixed: 10,000 mmf (AEV type P488 or P487) 1
-21 Coml ce68 . Capacitor, fixed: 10,000 mmf (AEV type P488 or P487) 1
-22 Coml C71 . Capacitor, fixed: 10,000 mmi (AEV type P488 or P487) 1
-23 Coml c12 . Capacitor, fixed: 10,000 mmf (AEV type P488 or P487) 1
-24 Coml Cc73 . Capacitor, fixed: 10,000 mmf (AEV type P488 or P487) 1
-25 Coml C74 . Capacitor, fixed: 10,000 mmf (AEV type P488 or P487) 1
-26 Coml C153 . Capacitor, fixed: 10,000 mmf (AEV type P488 or P487) 1
-27 Coml C154 . Capacitor, fixed: 10,000 mmf (AEV type P488 or P487) 1
-28 Coml C155 . Capacitor, fixed: 10,000 mmf (AEV type P488 or P487) 1
-29 Coml C175 . Capacitor, fixed: 10,000 mmf (AEV type P488 or P487) 1
-30 23003-94C C18 . Capacitor, fixed 1
-31 23003-94C Cc25 . Capacitor, fixed 1
-32 23003-94C C75 . Capacitor, fixed 1
-33 RC20BF102K R4 - Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11y 1
-34 RC20BF102K R6 . Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-35 RC20BF102K R16 . Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-36 RC20BF102K R29 . Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-317 RC20BF102K R30 . Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-38 RC20BF102K R121 . Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-39 RC20BF1037 R2 . Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-40 RC20BF1037 R12 . Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-41 RC20BF473K R22 . Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-42 RC20BF5117 R5 . Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-43 RC20BF5117 R15 . Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-44 RC20BF1517 R27 . Resistor, fixed (TAN-R-11) 1
-45 RC20BF632K R28 . Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-46 RC20BF3337 R3 . Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-47 RC20BF333J R14 . Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-48 19317-76 R1 . Resistor, fixed: 510K ohms *5%, 1/3 w (IRC type BTR) 1
-49 19317-76 R13 . Resistor, fixed: 510K ohms *5%, 1/3 w (IRC type BTR) 1

19


https://www.manualsplus.com/

Section 11

Group Assembly Parts List

AN 16-45-436

FIG & REF NAME AND DESCRIPTION UNITS |APPLI-
INDEX NO.{ PART NUMBER|SYMBOL| 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 PER ASSY |CATION
RADIO RECEIVER SP-600-JX-17, RACK MOUNTINGS
R-F WIRING ASSEMBLY (cont)

12-50 19317-76 R26 Resistor, fixed: 510K ohms +5%, 1/3 w (IRC type BTR) 1
-51 15611-1 148 Coil, RF: filament choke 1
-52 15612-1 L1 Coil, RF: plate choke 1
-53 15612-1 L14 Coil, RF: plate choke 1
-54 15612-1 L24 Coil, RF: plate choke 1
-55 15613-1 LA49 Coil, RF: filament choke 1
-56 Coml - Tubing: covers bare wire; extruded plastic vinylite, black;

hyflex, wire size No. 17 (IVI) AR
-57 S0-239 11 Connector, female contacts 1
-58 TS102C01 X5 Socket, tube (JAN-S-28A) 1
-59 TS102P01 X1 Socket, tube (JAN-S-284A) 1
-60 TS102P01 X2 Socket, tube (JAN-S-28A) 1
-61 15989-5 X4 Sacket; tube (incl metal shock shield, no center shield)
(otherwlse JAN-S-28A) 1
-62 Coml - Screw, mach: slot drive; rd hd; steel, cad. pl; No. 4-40,
1/4 in. lg; incl split, steel cad. pl washer 0.200 in.
dia x 1/32 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt. for Items 57,
58, 59, 60 and 61) 12
-63 16619-5 E1l Insulator, bushing: isolantite (ISO No. 915- LGB modified,
omit lug and eyelet) 1
-64 31225-1 - Board, terminal 3
-65 31226-1 - Board, terminal 1
-66 31136-1 - Plate, mounting 1
-67 Coml - Tubing: on L24; extruded plastic vinylite, transparent; wire
size 7/16 in. diameter AR
/2
AN
6 19 66
50 33
21 51
23° 64
53
24
28 13)
20 3 3
37 . 59
| A 4038
44 47
2 4234
e 12
7,67 A 27
63 60
4| 45 ®
43
6l / 37
S S S e
62 22 54 58 36 65 56
Figure 12, R-F Wiriag Assembly

20


https://www.manualsplus.com/

Section II

Group Assembly Parts List

AN 16-45-436

20

/////////

62 22 54 58 36 65 56

Figure 12. R-F Wiring Assembly

FIG & REF NAME AND DESCRIPTION UNITS |APPLI-
INDEX NO.| PART NUMBER |SYMBOL| 1 2 3 4 5 6 17 PER ASSY |CATION
RADIO RECEIVER SP-600-JX-17, RACK MOUNTINGS
B-F WIRING ASSEMBLY (cont)

12-50 19317-76 R26 Resistor, fixed: 510K onms * 5%, 1/3 w (IRC type BTR) 1
-51 15611-1 148 Cotll, RF: filament choke 1
-52 15612-1 L7 Coil, R¥: plate choke 1
-53 15612-1 L14 Coil, RF: plate choke 1
-54 15612-1 124 Coll, RF: plate choke 1
-54A 15627-1 124 Coil, RF: plate choke; f.om receiver Serial No. 13096 1
-55 15613-1 L49 Coil, RF: filament choke 1
-56 Coml - 'I‘ubing covers bare wire; extruded plastic vinylite, black;

hyflex, wire size No. 17 (IVI) AR
-57 S0-239 J1 Connector, female contacts 1
-58 TS102C01 X5 Socket, tube (TAN-S5-28A) 1
-59 TS102P01 X1 Socket, tube (JAN-S-2BA) 1
-60 TS102P01 X2 Socket, tube (JAN-S-28A) 1
-61 159893-5 X4 Socket, tube (incl metal shock shield, no center shield)
(othermse TAN-S-28A) 1
-62 Coml - Screw, mach: slot drive; rd hd; steel, cad. pl; No. 4-40,
1/4 in. 1g; incl split, steel cad. pl washer 0.200 in.
dia x 1/32 in. thick (I"CO) (Att. Pt. for Items 57,
58, 59, §0 and 61) 12
-63 16619-5 El Insulator, bushlng {solantite (ISO No. 915-LGB modified,
omit lug and eyelet) 1
-64 31225-1 - Board, terminal 3
-65 31226-1 - Board, terminal 1
-66 31136-1 - Plate, mounting 1
-67 Coml - Tubing: on L24; extruded plastic vinylite, transparent; wire
size 7/‘6 in. dlameter AR
2
20
32
44
25
7 67

Revised 1 February 1954



https://www.manualsplus.com/

(S WU ITEE ] A Eriiboy X
Leifap Adddelnly Parls Lol

Figure 20 Miser Flas S0l Assembly

I — — . - ——
| Fo & Iy HAME AHD B AP T UNITE APFLI-
|EoER R PAATETMOEN STHDOL| 1 2 31 & 2 & 7 !71|1 BT CATDON
- 1 o il
PATES NECEIVER 5F- 800 I0- 17, BATE MO TN GE
MINEN PLATE COIL ASSEMELY
11 | AELE-1 TL Blissr Male Uofl Assepddy [Bss Fipew =11 for ead hlghar
| Ay Farl
| Tl : Mulig raress bare wire: ofneded plastc vinsliis, Black:
FElleE. sHie SBjibe B3, EF SIH AN I
] RCPARTICTE R31 . Feeslater, diaed [JAM-A-1E] 1
| 1 Croepl o . Tapmailar, Exsdc U OB momd CAEY Srpp PHEE ar PET 1
-4 | Els-1 ; . Termizal, bep cxd. gl (5H i
| - EHTi-5a (= 1} Capmrifar, Sxed i
-8 T - DIEC = Cagsrilor, fAxml 1
[ -T L1-283-4 : . Spwlegy Pal lppd; cid pl PEELS (AR, FL | i
-8 =L17R-E - .i"ﬁl'.l_ rrmaeling |
L FLM-1 - Feard, ceivisal 1
I IE 11031 - Beard, termalaal 1
1 Ceml - Frem, ouok: sk drieE, adag i slenl, ol pl- B
B-3F S/EE i g beel e dowcthy, sleed gdad. pl maskay
| 0.0 ln. dia 33 0F] in. Sukek (TPCOG SRIiE P | ]
=18} 1laEe-l 133 Traaskemar, 1F: 45Y bkx; miser cudps | &
-11 | 11bI3-1 £ Translkrmer. 1F: 1.8 ic; oiser cEpe 1
=T AN - Wuaner, lafk (AN, | 7
1k | Laml - . Burew, mank: alid drwe Hading b Hed cid. pl; Ha |
518 Lidin -2 8@l Eam nimi sler. rddl, gl maghei
| DA e fla e B3] b, chlee (TP (AN, PuUd
EALL RECHIVEER 5P - BN IR 10, RAGK MEIINT TN
TIWER, EF: 4,5 115 1, 88 M (HPLUT
L] | H138I-E ERl Turser, AT S Figars I-34 dor nea wighss sasp) Hei
-1 | Cedul cd Cipacitar, fasd: 10, BB mmf [AEY ivps PEEE ar P4ET) i
-2 | BladE-1 ki Cril, AF: axdmem |
-2 Jiok4-L Eprimg: Sai fppe 1 |
-1 4az-1 = Trimmer aed Buen Ansmsbly | - ]



https://www.manualsplus.com/

Eabon T
Groep Aeepreblp 'aA L1

AN L-43-430

Figars 14 Teasr. BEF: B H &6 133 34C (Tape]

Flgere L5, Tomec, AF: OB o L.38% MY SrlafELlE

il
| BEEE HO.

REF
PiRT HUMPEE| ET S B 1 13 & F 1%

KAME ARD DESCRIFTIS

LHTTA

PER L8397 |C .-.T||'|:-:

APPL]-|

RS ]

3 k- 1

3 EaaE-1

e ]

Tam
HCHIRFRIE]
BEBRFLILI
RECMIRFETIE
RCEIRFITIE
J1848-1
1134E-1
TIEES-1

| 3l4zs-L

Eih
KT8
ca?
cd47
i1
ni?
miaa

EIrg |

LE
Li%

NADES PECEIVER B i -IE-17, EACK MOLIETIHGE

TCEER. BF; 084 70 L 15 80 (NTERSTAGE]

Turar, BF iFew Figars 813 far ez vigher aosy
Turar, NF S Figars 8- 14 Far reem digh=sr asay)

Capscmir, Al 10, 000 mml (AEY byps PSS of BAET
Capacior, Nxds 0, 008 mnd (ALY bype PEES o AR

Mawistor, (ol |dis-R-10)
Anpisier, Ml (1858 5-11]
Memigkar, Ml | JAN-ER-11]
Memintar fasl JAK-E-11]
Cell, RF) inScELgE

GCudl, AF: iciscwiage

Spring: i bypm
Sriramar wrd Dasg hererkip

Hal
Hat

[l B

TETETETS


https://www.manualsplus.com/

s 15438

Group Assembiy FEITE Lla

Fligare 16 Tumer, BEF: 3.0 00 1, 55 B0 OF- F O

I=TE !J.PI"I.'.-:

L jerl | HEF FARME AWD DESCMIFTICH
INDER K| PART KUMBER|Srsipal) 13 24 8 01 | PER ame | EaTH)
I |
RAGLO MECETVER, B - 60 1X- 17, RACK MOURTIH0S
TUKERE. HF: & F T 1. J WC IH-F o
1% 35 | EEY Tuesr, EF (e Flpore §<37 & #x biger asep) Azl
-1 arLl-| Cig Cupioiicr, Maxd: diH mel ALY ippa e 1EEN 1
i el BT NI ci9 Copaciice, MAxed {(RAK-C-1) 1
i $1045-1 133 Cail; BF: b=l =8 !
i YIDES-1 Sprimg: BA IpEs 4
5 N1428-1 | Trimuer dd Bass Lamecdly 1
BAD EICEIVER 8P 604-FE-1T, IACE MOUHT NS
| TIEER. R L33 TO 5. 45 HC (=TI |
i3 UG- 1 CH2 Taner, WF [Bes Figara §-320 foar pasl higkay Washl M=l
1 Lo CH fapaiiar, fipst M, 350 mof (LEV i5ps PHE ar PHET] 1 |
-1 JEBiE-1 L fod, AF: snbsmna !
-8R 1EM-1 rag NE Sypr | i
. | JBEIT-1 | Trizamar wwd Basy ppaesddy £ |

Fipers 17. Turar, AF: 1364 & 48 NG [lapat]


https://www.manualsplus.com/

Erile |]

fircap & sy Faols Lisl

Figare 1&

FL LS

Ty, AF: L3 bo 0,88 MT (Indar nosgs)

ManualsPlus.com

Fli &

HEF

DAEY WO PART HUMBER| EfkiBai,

EAME AFD DEEG AP TN
1 434 &3 0T

(T r ]

|
| FEFR LET | CATEN

&P

LL
a8

o e e

‘-uu

110§8-1
110531
amnl

T
REEIRFITIE

| PRCEEFITIE

RCOEFIFn
RIOE P rF

| =1

RidiEan
Fjissi- 3
EALE PR

EEEL B
BRI 5
3 L34 1

| 30001
| an4a-1

ERET I

0 B R I
155k 4ic
JEREE-1
35050 1
IBEET-1

FI1x-0
¥11Ee-0
RCHOFRLT
R0 A0
BRCMBFTFTIE
RCHIBFITIR

ETe
Ca8
Cas
PIEN
IR

RLE
La
LCi®

i 1
cal

'£3298

£33

ElF
Kl
E1id

FAND RECEIVER 5P-&d- % 1T BACE MOUWTINGE
TUNEE RF: L. T0 1.4 WE RTERSTAGE

Taser, AF (S Fipare 5-3F [or e baghes Gaiey]
Tumer, HF (Sep Flpars E-4D [ar st Righes |
Lapheor, Maed: L0 MO0 mol (ADTW ivps B oav PHET)
Caparicar, fued) 10 (85 pol (AEY tppa P4EE ar FHET)
Fwwieor, Tiaed (PAm-H-1L)
Eawister, Masd (PAK-RA-31)
Angisice, [ixsd (TAK-R-LL)
rl-rlll:in:. Tmed (FAH-R-EL)
Il KF: Ints
Call, P imarsiige
Spria  flaf yges
Triwfasr mul Bids &ssmrhis

FADID FECEIVEE 575 8E-TE- 11, RACE MOUETINCE
TIHEN, AF: .13 105 42 NE [H- F o

Tuaes, RF (Bew Flgare E-41 Jor raxd Bighar szas)
Capasiey, [iasd
Call, EF: k-1 niasg
Sprimg: (A iygs
Tricersr owd Boss As§eedis

RABID AECEIVER SF-S00-1%- LT RS Mabef ik
TUSMER, NF: %42 TO 7.4 ME [THPUT

1"-lr. AF Sed Flgars 3-41 f=r ot bigher nasy)
Capad iy, Ml j2Rm.T-0)
Capasinr,. Masd
Cedl, RF: diléans
Bpring: Aa 1ppe
Tricezar and Dass Ansambiy

RN S HECETVEN SP-80L IX- 1T, RACK WOTHTIS
TUNEFR, EF 3,46 T 1,8 MC (STERSTAGE|

Taner, EF (368 Flgurs §-4k fer sedl Bighsr ansy)
Tuanr. ALF Se4 Figare @-44 fed aeil piker mry
. Besislar, Bxed [145- E-11]
o Resiglor, Aowl [1A8-E-11)
, Bsslilar, Axed |1AE-R-11]
,_Resintar, Mxed |2A5-R- 10

14

el = N N T I-—IE

— e

Ifl.—l—l—lg

B 1

i Es R RS



https://www.manualsplus.com/

A DE-43-a58 . Section [
Couap Aassrdblf Parks Lisd

Figsrs 11, Turds, AP 3408 T4 MO (hiscsage)

=


https://www.manualsplus.com/

Eer b [
Gerap Amsarkip Feris Lisl

Al JE-N5-418

Figare 31, Tepar, EF 3,96 05 1.4 W JH- F oae)

AFFLE |

ok I REF PAAE AND B HIFTEON LHETTE i |
INDEK WO.| PART KUMBDER |STMBOL| | 3 3 4 8 07 PER LIFY [CATION
| |
PADE) RECEIVER BP-BE)-1X- 17, RiCE b DUSTEGE |
TUREE HAF: L4570 id SC [INTESETAOE (coed]
L] ] iz 3431 Cae Capacies, Masd CTAM -4 £ [
| it 34 1] can Capmcioer, Aaed CFAH-C-Ki 4 | 1
1 BEEd-45C cCH I . Capscior, Masd S | ®
4 13Ed-41C C | . Coapsckor, MNasd . | 1
o] JEEE-1 L | Ceil. AF: Lelerslige i 1 |
] b o 111 Ceil, RF: isleisiigs 1 1
< e | Sprisg: A tppe s
§ 3 B 1 - Trimmar and Theess Anpembly 4 |
AL BECEIVER EP-Ex- 10 E7, RACK HOLTEGE |
TURFER, EF 545 T 0.4 BC (- F oD
LH] 1EM1=1 E8 Taww, AF (f@s Fipee 140 doo peme Eghwr aseri Al
-1 oM 1330 (H Caparizar, Aasd CTAN-C-T -
- I IR [ ¥ Capmaitor, faed L,
| SEiki- | 13 | Ceil, AF: b-Toe 4
5 I EEH-1 - | . Sprisg Sui trpe 1
4 | 13am-1 | ._Trimoer s Bass Assapily 1 =l

Flgers 4. Toerr, AR T8 da W F WO (gl


https://www.manualsplus.com/

LS Lo R Bl

ManualsPlug,com

Gresy Appembhy Fooe B

Figers 3. Tupar, AF- 1.4 iz 4. 1 HC (leisrinags

RAME ARD DESCEIFTER

KRS !iuPPLi.

Fad REF
THOEE W), | FANT HUMBER EYMMEEL| 1 2 3 4 § & 1 PR amey 'n_'lTh:ﬂI
BAIND FEICEIVEE fP-E- 10 17, EACE MOUSTINGS
TUNEE, EF: T.4 TO 06,8 NT [HPUT

n T105E- | i Tursr, AF Ean Fipes 68 for pan hagher masy R
i CMNC120 cil Lapac i, aed (TAR-C-2) 1
= | I3ETh 4R Ck CEpmD, il 1
| 3 i 1 4 Call, EF: wierea i
-k | GEEH- - fpring, M Cpes : |
-4 | AT - Triwds s wel Has s Laprair ]

| FAND FECEIVEE 8P - B5- - 17, RACE MODVEINGS
TUNER NF: T.4 TO 14§ B CNTERFTACE|
|

3 13881 ET1 Tinir, NF Sew Flpzwe 4T oo sast bighev o 85) Mai i

i 112881 ETN Ty, HE (Eew FPigore B-48 [or A Bighae Basy Pl k
1 ACMBFITIE 106 Eedintar, Masd AFAR-R-11] 1 E
-1 RGEIRFETIR 118 Begismar, Nasd AE-H: 1] i "
- N ¥R FEIK HIE Pemiscor, [aed cFAK-E-11) 1 i
=i ACXOFIEKE L H Hesistiorr, Tined (TAK-E-11) | ]
+a CHERC11a0G us | Capatiler, Mo (J4K-C-1] 1 £
-4 et eg | E T H (a1} Cagailee, fimed | JAK-C-H] i 4
-4 I¥Ed dnl ca Copmiien, Rk ] ]
-k RO - B CHn O lar, Hoadl L §
-5 L1 LIT Ooil, B misrmags | ]
B LE=E-1 Lid Cod, NF: misrssgs 1 B
A N0 - 1 . ?nq: Na irpa F
1 Hldn-1 R Hraryer ard Base Asarrhiy | 1



https://www.manualsplus.com/

WL ] s LE.42-430
Oroup Asarmbiy Farls L

Flgsre 18, Teasr, RF; T-4ia B4.8 T [B-F Cux|

r -
| moa | | mEr | HAME &NTI DESC AIFTICH UKITS |AFPEL |
||5.'|:.|-_||: Hik| PAET KUMBESR | EY W] 1. 23 4 k&7 FER &Y ICATER |
1 | - = — o .
RADID AECEIVEE 8P -833-TE-17. RACK MO UNTIFGE |
TUKER, EF: 1.4 Td 14. 8 BT [H-F O5C |
1

I -+ | SLas-1 55 Taaar, EF (3w Plgare B-00 lor pod bgher d5s7) Hal

-1 ES0T1-54 CH . Capscier, Naed: mick dleleddic: VE pal, 21 (AET
| I Lyper 1488 1

-1 ¥ 1-EN o 1 T DT T | 1

-N cCAisriiad as Caparmgd, fasd (Lik-0-31A40 1

4 H]5 B [T Call, EF; b-T aa 1

- IEEH 1 Bpriag: A ippe 4

] [ 3 paa0- Trimir-er and Hase Aseembly J

I HADK HECEIVEE 8P -i3d-T-17, RACK HODETIHGE
| FiifkER, EF: 140 TO IR T M (INPLT,
an I aE - [4°H Teasr, RF (F#e Figare B-5 for cax highease aasyl Hel

i e A CEl Caparinr, fxed (RAR-C-HL) 1

= | CMENC1EI0 CLE Copacior, lasd [RAR-C-BI 1

e | azEE.l id Coll; HF: iniegak 1

-4 11 Byring: #al 1ppe i

N 3T | Tvimeesi Ll HEas Lassman iy 1
|t . -

Figire 38 Tawr, BEF .S ic I5.7T MC [lyps


https://www.manualsplus.com/

ManualsPlus.com

A 1S -4 Eeriion @
Girmip Asddedi by Pardy Limi

Fige 33, Turmr, AF: 0 3500 B Ceterilagel

[ ]
T REF RAME ARD DESCRPTHIN UMITE |APFLE
IMDEE M l"lr.'rHL:HI-.I:Hi!'THI:l:IL EE S A4 & 1 PEFR ASET | SaE0H
| L ’ |
| ]
RADI EECEIYEH B0 WELIE 17, RACK MOUNTINGE |
TUHER, AF: 14 0 TO 35 T 8T (FTENSTAGE |
e *1108-1 | Rl Teser. AF (Zae Figore §-51 Gd s bt awer =1 i
1 F1385-1 ETR Teaer., AF [Eag Fipewe 123 Gr aesl gker i | fiai |
L] 2330 Ci? el [aed 1 i
=0 FES S AT ST Camsares, fasd 1 i
-8 JRESR-1 LLE T, EF iateridage 1 i
-2 TS LI# . Coll, BF waerdags i
.| TEEH-1 o Hpring N bypes L]
1 JEREE-1 - Trormar wed Bass dsisvauly E
RADID FEECEIVER 8- Exh I X-11, RACE MOLSTINGE
TINIR, RF: M. 0 I8 ! i (H-7F o=
ig a8~ El& fueer, HF (Sew Plpoe 1-50 e 886 Bghar i) P
1 Heap.-m Cil Lhphcior, MNxed: mics didaviria; X mml 1§ (4EY
Uipsh T8RN 1
= | 13298 Wi Cial Caplles, Maed 1
-3 (HH AL cy H Chgiibns, [1mel] (FAM-C-I04] 1
] A5EF. LE3 . ol EFR &ed gue 1
-5 JEEH 1 . . pricg: O oypes |
] B Bl 1 Trimmsr el Buse Asddrailr [ |

Figars 8. Teasr. WF- W0 0 BT MG (H-F O


https://www.manualsplus.com/

Faiian N FRENEREERE L L
Grocp Ameernhly [ rid 1481

Figars T%. Tamar, BF: 18 1% He D T (e

2ok REF I KAME AR DEECRIPTION | wvaTE |APFL- |
IHDEX =0 PART JI-'I.HI:IFI-:I::'H.IH-HL i34 &« ET | FIEN A%ET |-:'!.:I-:-F|
1
| NADK) RECEIVER 5P #00- T%- 17, DACK MOUNTINGS | [
FURENR, NY: ¥ 7 7O B0 MU (HPTT |
|
F] e~ B Turpssi, AF [Sen Figere §-H oo pest higde 180T A=l
-1 [+ WELDH L ] capaiiiar, Meed (58N -0 B0k 1
-7 AT 1520 CLT dapaciiar, A (FAN-C-Yi 1
-0 | J12EL-1 LS Cofl. BT bpl el 1
§ | T1EmE-1 | Bprimg: Ol 1§pd ]
b 4261 Triprrer bid Hiss sserekly |
I |
Bl EECEITEH BP-80-1X- 1T, BACKE WO NTINEGE
FIIMERE. WF- Ti.7 T 8.0 M0 (N T ERETA GE]
¥ 3 - 1 1 | Tuser, BF Ees Fugere 1-¥ for aee Mighas wawy fial |
b 1 - 1 b Tuser, BF 15ee Figars B- 50 dor 8 #6 WighET RBUTS fsl
- I3ETE-EL o Copeciler, Masd I
13F13-=1L e Capaciler, MEsd 1
§ 13831 Ll Cail, BF: 8T mags 1
i Flada-t L33 Cezil, BF: lidszwiage I
-1 q [ - B Spring: B NP z
] Riddd-1 Trimmer dwad Base Asspedds i

Figeis 38, Tuas, BF B, T i 84,0 WG [ STt



https://www.manualsplus.com/

LT Lot RS 5

ManualsPlug.com

(irmap Asssabilp Pisly Lis

Figar# 53, Tisdr, HF: 3712 8.0 MC [B- F Ouc)

1
R & | HEF BT AHD BEACHIPTION | TEITH |EPPLI-
DEOET B PART KUMBEH |[EYMIBOL| B 2 & 4 3 6 T FER AESY |CATIDE
EADID FECELVE A EP-000- T8 1T, RARCE WU NTINGE
TI=ER, BF; 5 T T0H. 0w 8- F oo
1i iddh-L TN Terer, AF S Figare 527 e real bighess G H=l 4
-1 13Ea5-aT5 Ci . Capacior, Axed i
-1 1350358 Ed Capiacior, flaed i
o | TIRES-1 i3a Call; AF: k-Tam 2
- 133H- 1 - Eprizg: fal irpe I
-4 136%5- 1 - Trimmwer ind Base Aswrialy }
RildD AECETVER P - BT 07, BADE MolTETRGE
CHLL RN kM
2 AN r CThesdds Anpembly (Ses Flpre 1-19 &0 seir hgher s =l
-1 JlHE-1 T P |
oY | H21133-1 . MHE, ol |
-1 -1 - drdedd, drisl 1
1 T=-3=1 = Feard, TRl | FRE 1
i 133§ - Sdadd, ©raaesd 1
-i Jiigk-t - Bhisld, crarad 1
-1 Camli Bcrew, maxkc wloi drive Disding ki) i, cwl. pl: Ka
B, LY e, 1 el e el oced ond. pl waENET
BT Ip. flA x L B2 in. thick JIFCOS Jib. P, ) ]
i ERFEL S T2 Trl-l-lh-l'lll-illl. 1 4 4 sk (#e Fipare 43 bor sawyp bhresk-
'h. ¥
-~ 1002 T Traastemer, 1F: 4% be (Bee Figars 43 ior saap W sahokosr) i
= [ 10N T4 Tramidormer, 1F: 452 b (See Fipas 10 fr ssay b ok i
=kl JELE-T T Tramidrmer, 1F: 428 ke (S Figars 10 dar saap b dos | |
- 13 T-3-% Eg§ Bl 1drming] (FIRE| |
12 ALl T4 i~ iy, e Tior [Ben Figrarw &0 for aswy brasicdows| 1
14 JLIE-2 . &5 M Oeciidor (B Fipew 17 dor pasy brsabdown) 1
B AL . Terminal, Wig cad pl OO g
-1E AXFIEDR . Waabes, Weelk OALL L 1
17 Crerml - Scem, mahil sl dfier bleding b seal, cad. plo Koo
6-38 14 iE, 0 becl ¢ B b wiesd cid. pl wiaker
5,200 e &6 wd, 00 1, ek NPT (AL ™. kL
-1l L5 E HES - Azizisar, slaives 1de ioe] [TTE] 4o kil Ha, £ mlE oads
md rede ]
- 183&3-& = Artginer, sisciras fobe bzl {TTE] o bl Ho. 4, g ausis
el emip ]
- BEER-1 r Posl, sspparilag L
=l Comnill = Brrirw, mich: ok drive; binding bd winel, cudl pil; B
B-31.. &0 in. I ine] o=t ookl minnl ced pl wmaber
| O 3TP dm, obes m 0 8RE e Wik (EPOO) GAH. P 1
25 | ap-1 - | . Pow pepes g B



https://www.manualsplus.com/

Section TI AN 16-45-436
Group Assembly Parts List

OO N
WHENOORO
[STINEO T (TSTENTS ]
@ONOOLOED N

32


https://www.manualsplus.com/

AN 16-45-436 Section II
Group Assembly Parts List
FIG & REF NAME AND DESCRIPTION UNITS |APPLI-
INDEX NO.| PART NUMBER [SYMBOL| 1 2 3 4 5 ¢ 7 PER ASSY {CATION
RADIO RECEIVER SP-600-TX-17, RACK MOUNTINGS
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (cont)
32-23 31425-1 - Brace, crossarm: for power transf 1
-24 Coml - Nut, hex: steel cad. pl No. 10-32 x 3/8 in. across flats, 1/8
in. thick: single chamier (Att. Pt.) 4
-25 AN936A10 - Washer, lock (Att. Pt.) 4
-286 31421-1 - Post, supporting 4
-27 10010-35 - Stud (Att. Pt. for one of Item 26) 1
-28 31142-1 - Plate, anchor 1
-29 31420-1 - Plate, base 1
-30 Com! - Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd; steel, cad. pl; No.
10-32, 5/16 in. lg; incl ext tooth steel cad. pl washer
0.408 in. dia x 0.024 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt.) 2
-31 31029-2 T8 Transformer, power 1
-32 2109-10-01 - Terminal, lug: cad. p! (SH) 1
-33 Coml - Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd; steel, cad. pl; No.
10-32, 1/2 in. 1g; incl ext tooth steel cad. pl washer
0.408 in. dia x 0.024 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt.) 5
-34 Coml - Nut, hex: steel cad. pl; No. 10-32 x 3/8 in. across flats
1/8 in. thick; single chamfer (Att. Pt.) 1
-35 79 - Clamp, main cable (ZE) 4
-36 Coml - Tubing: covers clamp for cable protection; extruded plastic
vinylite, black; hyflex, wire size No. 1 (IVI) AR
-37 Coml - Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd; steel, cad. pl; No.
6-32, 1/4 in. 1g; Incl ext tooth steel cad. pl washer
0.270 in. dia x 0.021 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt.) 2
-38 Coml - Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd; steel, cad. pl; No.
6-32, 5/16 in. 1g; incl ext tooth steel, cad. pl washer
0.270 in. dia x 0. 021 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt.) 2
-39 10012-41 - Nut, hex (PHE) (Att. Pt.) . 1
-40 AN936B6 - Washer, lock (Att. Pt.) 2
-41 9226-11 - Post, spacing 1
-42 Coml - Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd; steel, cad. pl; No.
6-32, 1/4 in. 1g; incl ext tooth steel cad. pl washer
0.270 in. dia x 0.021 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt.) 2
-43 31426-1 - Bracket: . "U" shape 1
-44 Coml - Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd; steel, cad. pl; No.
10-32, 1/4 in. 1g; incl ext tooth steel cad. pl washer
0.408 in. dia x 0.024 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt.) 6
-45 8363 S8 Switch, toggle: DPDT; 3-amp 125vac (CUT) 1
-46 RC20BF335K R97 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-47 8280 57 Switch, toggle: SPST; 3-amp 125 v ac(CUT) 1
-48 8280 S6 Switch, toggle: SPST; 3-amp 125 v ac(CUT) 1
-49 8280 S9 Switch, toggle: SPST; 3-amp 125 v ac{CUT) i
-50 81057N S11 Switch, toggle: DPDT; 3-amp 125 v ac; spring return device
(HAH) 1
-51 15342-11 R84 Resistor, variable: 500K ochms *20% taper A (AB typeJ) 1
-52 15342-21 R33 Resistor, variable: 50K ohms +10% taper B; Insulated, "'off"
and position contact arm; CCW end of rotation; SPST, nor-
S10 mally open, operates at start of rotation; 3-amp 125 v
ac (AB type IS) 1
-53 31216-1 - Selectivity Switch Assembly (See Figure 33 for assy break-
down) 1
-54 AN936A616 - Washer, lock (Att. Pt.) 1
-55 10012-90 - Nut, hex (PHE) (Att. Pt.) 1
-56 RC20BF1037 R70 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-57 RC20BF1037T R90 Reslstor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-58 RC20BF1037 R91 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-59 RC20BF1037 R92 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-60 RC20BF1247J R87 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-61 RC20BF1247 R88 Resistor, fixed (FAN-R-11) 1
-62 RC20BF8237 R86 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-63 RC20BF8237 R89 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-64 RC20BF474K R78 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-65 RC20BF474K R98 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-66 RC20BF102K R83 Reslstor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-67 RC20BF1037 R116 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-68 RC20BF104K R75 Resistor, fixed (TAN-R-11) 1
-69 RC20BF681K RT79 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) i
-70 RC20BF183K R66 Resistor, fixed 2]’AN-R-11$ 1
-71 RC20BF100K R42 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-72 RC20BF100K R50 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11} 1
-73 RC20BF100K R55 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-74 RC20BF222K R37 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1

33



https://www.manualsplus.com/

Section 11

Group Assembly Parts List

AN 16-45-436

FIG & REF NAME AND DESCRIPTION UNITS |APPLI-
INDEX NO.| PART NUMBER|SYMBOL| 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 PER ASSY |CATION
RADIO RECEIVER SP-600-IX-17, RACK MOUNTINGS
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (cont)

32-75 RC20BF152K R33 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-78 RC20BF2237 R36 Resistor, fixed (TAN-R-11) 1
-77 RC30BF3617J R99 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-8 RC20BF104K R117 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-79 RC20BF4717J R114 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-80 RC20BF5107 R119 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-81 RC20BF105K R61 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-82 RC20BF3347 R113 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-83 RC20BF391J R112 . Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-84 CM35A1037 C152 . Capacitor, fixed (JAN-C-5) 1
-85 CM3541037 C174 Capacitor, fixed (JAN-C-5) 1
-88 CM35A1037 Cc177 Capacitor, fixed (JAN-C-5) 1
-87 CM30C102G C185 Capacitor, fixed (JAN-C-5) 1
-88 23070-40 C150 Capacitor, fixed: 2,500 mmf £10%; 800 v dew (AEV type

No. 1441 WP) 1
-89 CM35A5127 C147 Capacitor, fixed (JAN-C-5) 1
-90 CM35A5127 C149 Capacitor, fixed (JAN-C-5) 1
-91 Coml C105 Capacitor, fixed: 10,000 mmf (AEV type P488 or P487) 1
-92 Coml C116 Capacitor, fixed: 10,000 mmf (AEV type P488 or P487) 1
-93 Coml c122 Capacitor, fixed: 10 000 mmf (AEV type P488 or P487) 1
-94 Coml C135 Capacitor, fixed: 10,000 mmf (AEV type P488 or P487) 1
-95 Coml C166 Capacitor, fixed: 10,000 mmf (AEV type P488 or P487) 1
-96 Coml C182 Capacltor, fixed: 22,000 mmf (AEV type P488 or P487) 1
-97 Coml C106 Capacitor, fixed: 22,000 mmf (AEV type P488 or P487) 1
-98 Coml c109 Capacitor, fixed: 22 000 mmf (AEV type P488 or P487) 1
-99 Coml C136 Capacitor, fixed: 22 000 mmf (AEV type P488 or P487) 1
-100 Com! C108 Capacitor, fixed: 22,000 mmf (AEV type P488 or P4817) 1
-101 Coml Cl148 Capacitor, fixed: 22,000 mmf (AEV type P488 or P487) 1
-102 Coml C156 Capacitor, fixed: 22 000 mmf{ (AEV type P488 or P487) 1
-103 CC20HJ1507 C145 Capacitor, fixed (IAN C-204) 1
-104 CC21UJ510F C138 Capacitor, fixed (JAN-C-204) 1
-105 CC21UJ510F C139 Capacitor, fixed (JAN-C-20A) 1
-106 4099 - Clamp, electrical (BUS) 4
~-107 31493-1 - Plate, identification: spare fuses 1
-108 10006-26 - Rivet 4
-109 Coml - Tubing: covers part leads and bare wire; extruded plastic

vinylite, black; hyflex, wire size No. 17 {IVD) AR
-110 JK-34A I3 Jack, telephone: incl one hex nut and one washer

(JAN-TJ-641 (1)] 1
-111 31023-1 - Spring: flat type; "U" shape 5
-112 2029 - Grommet: neoprene (CAF) 2
-113 31472-1 Block, support: bakelite 1
-114 CP2BAIEC503M Cl44 Capacitor, fixed (TAN-C-25) 1
-115 31086-2 T7 Transformer, AF: one sec phone wdg and one split sec

output wdg (UNT) 1
-116 CE63D100H cl128 Capacitor, fixed: electrolytic (JAN-C-62) 1
-117 CE63D100H C151 Capacitor, fixed: electrolytic (JAN-C-62) 1
-118 CE63D100H C158 Capacitor, fixed: electrolytic (JAN-C-62) 1
-119 CE63D100H C159 Capacitor, fixed: electrolytic (JAN-C-62) 1
-120 CE63D100H C160 Capacitor, fixed: electrolytic (JAN-C-62) 1
-121 2104-6 - Terminal, lug: cad. pl (SH) 1
-122 31151-1 - Resistor- Capacltor Subassembly (See Figure 34 for assy

breakdown) 1
-123 2423 E4 Board, terminal (ICA) 1
-124 31217-2 - Resxstor -Capacitor Subassembly (See Figure 36 for assy

breakdown) 1
-125 31492-1 - Plate, identification: fuse 1
-126 78 - Clamp: #6 mtg hole (ZE) 1
-127 Coml - Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd; steel, cad. pl; No.

6-32, 5/16 in. lg; incl ext tooth steel cad. pl washer

0. 271 in. dia x 0,021 in. thick (IFCO) {Att. Pt. for

Items 115 thru 124) 19
-128 AN936B6 - Washer, lock (Att. Pt. for Items 115 thru 121) 18
-12¢9 10012-41 - Nut, hex (PHE) (Att. Pt. for Items 115 thru 121) 18
-130 S0-239 16 Connector female contact (Sig C) 1
-131 UG-177/U - Hood (Sig C) 1
-132 RG-98/U - Cable, RF {sig C} AR
-133 Coml - Tubing: for cable rf: extruded plastic vinylite, black;

hyflex, wire size No. 1 (IVI} AR
-134 50-239 J7 Connector, female contact (Sig C) 1
-135 31488-1 L54 Transformer, IF: 455 kc; tapped (JFE No. 1369) 1
-136 T-2-5 ES8 Board, terminal {FNK) 1

34



https://www.manualsplus.com/

AN 16-45-436 Section II
Group Assembly Parts List

FIG & REF NAME AND DESCRIPTION UNITS |[APPLI-
INDEX NO.| PART NUMBER | SYMBOL 123 4561 PER ASSY [CATION
RADIO RECEIVER SP-600-JX-17, RACK MOUNTINGS
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (cont)

32-137 2104-6 - . Terminal, lug; cad. pl (SH) 1
-138 S0-239 I2 . Connector, female contact (Sig C) 1
-139 31488-1 L53 . Transformer, IF: 455 kc; tapped (JFE No. 1369) 1
-140 2104-6 - . Terminal, lug: cad. pl (SH) 1
-141 AN3102A-148-285 J4 . Connector, female 1
-142 1520 ES . Board, terminal (CIN) 1
-143 2104-6 - . Terminal, lug: cad. pl (SH) 1
-144 AN3102A-18-3P IS5 . Connector, male 1
-145 2104-6 - . Terminal, lug: cad. pl (SH) 2
-146 Coml - . Screw, mach: slot drive; rd hd; steel, cad. pl; No. 4-40,

3/8 in. lg; incl split, steel cad. pl washer 0. 200 in.

dia x 1/32 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt. for Items 138

and 149) 20
-147 AN936B4 - . Washer, lock (Att. Pt. for Items 120 and 122) 20
-148 Coml - . Nut, hex: steel cad. pl; No. 4-40 x 1/4 in. across flats

3/32 in. thick,single chamfer (Att. Pt. for Items

120 and 122) 20
-149 TS103P01 X16 . Socket, tube, noval (JAN-S-28A) 1
-150 2104-6 - . Terminal, lug: cad. pl (SH) 1
-151 2116-06 - . Terminal, lug: cad. pl (SH) 1
-152 Coml - . Nut, hex: steel, cad. pl; No. 4-40 x 1/4 in. across flats

3/32 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt.) 2
-153 TS102P01 X1 . Socket, tube (JAN-S-2BA) 1
-154 TS102P01 X9 . Socket, tube (JAN-S-284A) 1
-155 TS102P01 X10 . Socket, tube (JAN-S-28A) 1
-156 TS102P01 X11 . Socket, tube (JAN-S-284) 1
-157 TS102P01 X12 . Socket, tube (JAN-S-284) 1
-158 TS102P01 X13 . Socket, tube (JAN-S-28A) 1
-159 TS102D01 X114 . Socket, tube (JAN-S-28A) i
-160 TS102P01 X15 . Socket, tube (JAN-S-28A) 1
-161 TS102P01 X18 . Socket, tube (JAN-S-28A) 1
-162 TS102P01 X20 . Socket, tube (JAN-S-284) 1
-163 16174-1 - . Plate, anchor: "U" shape 10
-164 | ANS36B4 - . Washer, lock (Att. Pt.) 22
~-165 Coml - . Screw, mach: slot drive; rd hd; steel, cad. pl; No. 4-40,

5/16 in. lg; incl int tooth, steel, cad. pl washer

0.200 in. dia x 0.019 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt.) 22
-166 TS101PQ1 X117 . Socket, tube (JAN-S-284) 1
- 167 TS101P01 X19 . Socket, tube (JAN-S-28A) 1
-168 AN936B6 - . Washer, lock (Att. Pt.) 4
-169 Coml - . Screw, mach: flat hd; No. 6-32, 5/16 in. lg (Att. Pt.) 4
-170 10012-41 - . Nut, hex: (PHE) (Att. Pt.) 4
-171 TS102P01 X6 . Socket, tube (JAN-S-284) i
-172 TS102P01 X8 . Socket, tube (JAN-5-28A) 1
-173 Coml - . Bcrew, mach: slot drive; rd hd; steel cad. pl; No. 4-40, 1/4

in. lg; incl int tooth, steel cad. pl washer 0. 200 in. dia

x 0.019 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt.) 4
-174 Coml - . Nut, hex: steel cad. pl; No. 4-40 x 1/4 in. across flats 3/32

in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt.) 4
~-175 CP28AIEC254M C131 . Capacitor, fixed (JAN-C-25) 1
-176 2104-6 - . Terminal, lug: cad. pl (SH) 1
-1717 T-2-5 El0 . Board, terminal (FNK) 1
-178 AN9I36B6 - . Washer, lock (Att. Pt.) 2
-179 Coml - . Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd; steel, cad. pl; No.

6-32, 1/4 in. lg; incl ext tooth steel cad. pl washer

0.270 in. dia x 0.021 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt.) 5
-180 10012-41 - . Nut, hex (PHE) (Att. Pt.) 3
-181 31469-3 s12 . Switch 1
-182 31469-2 s13 . Switch . 1
-183 15923-1 - . Holder, fuse: marked FUSE; incl nut and neoprene washer

(BUS type HKM (15A), superseded by HKP) 2
-184 15366-1 R69 . Resistor, variable 1
-185 RC20BF101J R4 . Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-186 15342-4 R101 . Resistor, variable: composition; 25K ohms (AB) 1
-187 AN936A616 - . Washer, lock (Att. Pt} 2
-188 10012-90 - . Nut, hex (PHE) (Att. Pt.) 2
-189 31140-2 - . Reslistor-Capacitor Subassembly (See Figure 36 for assy

breakdown) i
-190 2104-6 - . Terminal, lug: cad. pl (SH) 4
-191 Coml - . Screw, mach: slot drive; binding hd; steel, cad. pl; No.

6-32, 1/4 in. lg; incl ext tooth steel cad. pl washer

0.270 in. dia x 0.021 in. thick (IFCO) (Att. Pt.) 4

(7]
o


https://www.manualsplus.com/

ManualsPlus.com

Eeciiee 11 Bl TE--45-470
Drmgp AisRvkdy Punm Lisi
| FiG& EEF ! EAME &KD DESCRIFTITH UHITS (AFPLE-
(HOEE N0, PART NUAesFH (FMEBEOL) | 2 3 4 8 8B 7 PEN ASEY 0 ATER
NATD BECEIVEH B0 E-TH-07, RACH & GURTEGS |
CHARRE ARSSMELY Joond
| 55 153 JL141-1 ER Padrd, chimlsal: mareed: ATHDOUTFUT (3N 1
- L5 T-2-2 E- Aaard, iermingl | FEE] 1
- 15 o L 1 Ei Buard, carmingl 1
| B ANM-A - Tecrainal leg cod. pl iEH) |
-l AREEE - . ‘Wamkar, =k VE. PL| 4
-HT Cap - . Eerew, macke piol delve; Weetag bl emesl, cad pl; Ra
IR VR in#l Fur teah el caddl Pl wnsiyer
.20 e lin ® 0 BY o thick JTRCOG CRIL PG 1
=184 1RIEE- 41 . Pk, hem CAIL PR 4
T 1R . . Prfslarceges P Sbanssnbly (Sas Figara 43 Tar assy
brrdhibunl 1
| E ] Y Aol - Wasler, kak Ui, Fr ]
M Canl Berew, mibchic ks drives Bisdioer bl picel, oS B RO
=51 NF in. Bp becl mof bodb gldul il ol sREBED
BB G fim w03 I HReEED (TP AL PR E
-Mz ([ &F ] - . ik, Paam [PHES DA, FL) i
.1E1 T-R=i il . Jowrd, feravical | FHE I
154 AmEIER . Wasnar, bock G, P} I
Fi ] TiEd-K . Teryeeal, kag oad, @i SH] 1
& Pl ; Berrs, madh Bl drive bBedisg B plagl, ol o) R
a-3%, 5718 . T becl ws boelb il edl e, pl WAESAT
LML in. dia ol &0 b, Sl PG (s .| 2
- B e 251 e, b [PHE &l PR i
-3 51284 . Wirieg Appamhiy: main chiisis sabds 6 riss oty - sghi
wirsa: "7 shapel '
JNE o . | Chanwin i

HA DG BECEIVER EP-E- IK-17, BACK MLST oS
SELECTIVITY BFMITCE ARSEMBILY

1n aEdid i - Swiichk Anperkip 1300 Ripaie -0 Jar s clghar aeey Hrl
= 7 b | 1] Ewiich, rodary {iecl wlakep e ) JOAK] e H) i
=F AR - Brucke] |
| BB 14 - Wigksr, bl akedoe pl 1
i 1BLE-18 - Pomd, kEs; fmidl @l 1
] ACMEFINE LLE Eedigiar, Oxsd [JAR-RA-0L) 1
=i BOMEFI12] LEL Faalitar, fxsd (AAR-A-1L 1
1 ACMIEFI12 A Resigar, Saed |AAE-B-10) 1 |
d

Figew 13, Bl écliFay i Aassmiily


https://www.manualsplus.com/

PP ManualsPlus,com

Grouy Aeasmbiy Pariy Lisg

Flgare 2. Resilor - Gagiciiar Subsoasmbiy

EHITS IJ-FFLI- I

Fii & REF HAME A ND [EEEC AIP TICH
[MOEK Fih| PAET HUMPIR |SYMBOL, L & 3 4 & 2 FIR ASSY [DATION
! — e ! J
AL BECEIVES EP e IX- 17, RACK MOHFET atE
REELTOH-CAPALTORE SUOASSERALE
14 ER T - Aspisior-Copecior Sabinsssimbily (e Fipars 13-122 dor naam
highar wEey W

-8 JapEk1 ELS Besierd, {nrmézal LT 1

-1 Feii B Ru: + Redtabar, Foowd [1AE-B-EL) 1

-3 ReC i iR L + Eisiatar, foed [ILUE-R-LL i

-7 RO FiHa o] . Bbildker, foaed |FAR-RA-L1; I

-] PO T FElE =l . ERdlgtr. Mo (FAK-R-L1] i

. FCIDO TN L] . Bemiey, Oesd CTAR-N-11) | i

1 BCICO T TR p ] Asslecs, Nasl (TAR-R-11) L

=§ ECIEOFTIE 3 Mawisice, fesd ofGRE: 1 11) |

-B BClapFImy g Merbeer, fiaed (JhH-K- 101 i

-H A ThahiE Cl hphrilar, Feed jIis-2-5) i

=18 CEREALIEE Caal . Giguieitar, Poowd |TLE-3-4) i

-0 CORELIbIK CHEE | . Capleibar, B [105-C-5) i |

-E8 Coimd CLEs | - Cagasior, Sxed 23 008 xeml (AEY fypss PAR or P4IT) i ]



https://www.manualsplus.com/

Section TI

Group Assembly Parts List

AN 16-45-436

FIG & REF NAME AND DESCRIPTION UNITS |APPLI-
INDEX NO.! PART NUMBER | SYMBOL 1 2 345 671 PER ASSY |CATION
RADIO RECEIVER SP-600-JX-17, RACK MOUNTINGS
RESISTOR-CAPACITOR SUBASSEMBLY
35 31217-2 - Resistor-Capacitor Subassembly (See Figure 32- 124 for next
higher assy) Ref
-1 31163-1 E16 Board, terminal 1
-2 RC20BF222K R58 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-3 RC20BF222K R8O Reslistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-4 RC20BF105K R60 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-5 RC20BF473J R111 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-6 RC30BF222K R59 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-7 ‘RC20BF104K R100 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-8 CM20C431G c140 Capacitor, fixed (TJAN-C-5) 1
-9 15616-1 147 Coil, RF: plate choke 1
-10 CM20C431G Cl64 Capacitor, fixed (JAN-C-5) 1
RADIO RECEIVER SP-600-JX-17, RACK MOUNTINGS
RESISTOR-CAPACITOR SUBASSEMBLY
36 31140-2 - Resistor-Capacitor Subassembly (See Figure 32-189 for next
higher assy) Ref
-1 31162-1 E17 Board, terminal (LTJI) 1
-2 RC20BF5117J R32 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-3 RC20BF3337 R39 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-4 RC20BF1037J R122 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-5 RC20BF103J R44 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-6 RC20BF103J R52 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-1 RC20BF103J R57 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-8 RC20BF104K R115 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-9 RC20BF104K R43 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-10 RC20BF104K R56 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-11 RC20BF104K R51 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-12 RC20BF2237 R96 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11)’ 1
-13 RW32G252 R85 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-26A) 1
-14 RC20BF8237J R95 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-15 Coml C176 Capacitor, fixed: 10,000 mmf (AEV type P488 or P487) 1
-16 Coml C115 Capacitor, fixed: 10,000 mmf (AEV type P488 or P487) 1 N
-17 Coml c1z1 Capacitor, fixed: 10,000 mmf (AEV type P488 or P487) 1
-18 Coml c127 Capacitor, fixed: 10,000 mmf (AEV type P488 or P487) 1
RADIO RECEIVER SP-600-TX-17, RACK MOUNTINGS
3.5-MC OSCILLATOR
37 31131-2 - 3.5-mc Oscillator (See Figure 32-14 for next higher assy) Ref
-1 31124-2 - . Board, terminal 1
-2 RC20BF4337 R38 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-3 RC30BF203J R40 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-4 Coml c103 Capacitor, fixed: 22,000 mmf (AEV type P488 or P487) 1
-5 Coml Cl04 Capacitor, fixed: 22,000 mmf (AEV type P488 or P487) 1
-6 15621-1 L22 Coil, RF:. plate choke 1
-7 31130-1 Y7 Crystal Unit, quartz: one crystal plate included; 3.5 mc
nominal irequency; marked 3, 500 KC (BLY, type VX2) 1
-8 CC21UJ050C C167 Capacitor, fixed (JAN-C-204A) 1
-9 CC21UJ050C C168 Capacitor, fixed (JAN-C-204A) 1
-10 CC20HI1507 Cc171 Capacitor, fixed (JAN-C-20A) 1
-11 CC21UF1207 C170 Capacitor, fixed (JAN-C-20A) 1
-12 23071-73 C173 Capacitor, fixed 1
-13 CM20C101G Cc172 Capacitor, fixed (JAN-C-5) 1
-14 CM30C102G C169 Capacitor, fixed (JAN-C-5) 1
-15 RC20BF222K R118 Resistor, fixed (JAN-R-11) 1
-16 Coml - Tubing: on one wire; plastic vinylite, ‘white; hyflex, wire size
No. 17 (IVD) AR

[
-]


https://www.manualsplus.com/

i Ti-dY-40

Fipmr 18 Fediled - Cagecioe Soibass feldy

Figars 37. 3. §-C Caaifaier

Yty 11
Orray Sdssimblp Faris Lie

:-'\-


https://www.manualsplus.com/

i il

Frpup Ay Pards L&

ManualsPlus.com

AN 18-

Figete 10, Trasfrmer. IF
ok I FEF HAME ARD CEECFESETID LWITS LN P
||-|r|I-.I:H|:|.| PRET RUBRER | SyWMOL| 1 2 2 4 % & 1 PER &80T | CATIDH
1
I | I
A HECEIVER BP - 8- 15-17, RACK RMOLNTINGE
THAHSFOEMEH, IF
aE 11623 TH Tripalaryes, (F (e Figere 39 10 7 sed Righer asapl Hal ¥}
i LEa-a T Trarslaraesr, [F [3an w 3B~ 11 imr muxt highor d4aF] nel B
=1 Fipda.= - higld, tramaf: pard of F traafs lecl fes =0 eod shialde,
aan I 18rmE, Eard 1
-1 Biinl-1 1-! Srtapnembly parl gl -2 iemael: el ) =T il el Do ra b
nEEps, oovr laf eogting eell meey, Vo 3-F term. beird
nrd hag diids, 18 1] mig wrickels [Ba Figare 3 I
paap b red | I
- 13-4 . Sprrg: a0 cype; cad. pl 3R AR P 7
h ROXBFIIIK ] Resrder, liaed (JAN-N-LL 1 o |
-8 RO MBFEE (£ Hespidos, Tined (FAK-H-1L] [ 5
H 11643 Lid: CEEP Gupieidaa, lined | m
-5 13681 T (o |1 Capacaer, fasd 1 5
-8 et Cage [EpapiEnr, dasd i m
-8 s 2R Ci1as Eupmicer, Naxmd i |
-1 o 158 13l Caparior, fAaed (dRM-5-3 i m
=T ol 1350 (e k1 Capacitor, fAamd [JAK-C-2 1 r
B Eoomd il Capaciinr, fmsds 03,000 mo| (ARY ipps IR ar PR 1| 1 "
El Canl 153 Cagacjlir, Smd 13,95 mod (UEV 19 PIRE ar PiRT| 1 L]



https://www.manualsplus.com/

#8400

ManualsPlus,com

Geoup Arsnrbly Pars L

Figere 3 - F Babiservalp

FAME &0 DR RFT Y

FiG & REF TR (AFEL
|||-l|:|r:!: Fik| PART HUNMBEFR 'EYHDBOL | 1 2 8 4 5 4 1 PR AREY ATl
EADUF RECEIVER 3PF-858-3K- 17, LACK BOUKTIRGS
1-F BFTAASIENEL Y
» SLa-1 . -4 Bubasaradd s | Fe Figaie 100 b powd aker ames Ml ]
-1 SI0E2-1 . . Beard, cermaiasl i
- W I-2 . Irache: pun el sdhssaaanlp; 0" akiags i
E JIEE ] Ll Cedl, AF: i-F irassl coopdisg ondl 1 i
-1 5|l LAk Ceil, HF; sl Iraasl coapling ol 1 5
-4 Slie]-1 (o] Gull dasseebdp, [ ieciwics bey lrsa oo 1 m
- S0 -0 L Call Lasdmibdp, 1P| weindes Des Irge cgls 1 ]
=k NIpE -1 L41 Cull Asnwnilp, 1F] S indis e lres s ] "
=1 HIEa-§ L4 Call Aasembdp, 1F: Soledea pe leea cigs ] "
-1 Crernl . Seree, marh: akx drive] beelag b e, emd Bl Ha.
-2, 3700 e L beol ex ieail mteed ool Bl o mabeer
O.FTE e, dis x 0 ML e iblck JAFCOI (880 P12, B
§ AHEIEpE Wanbar, leck [Bi. F. | 4
| |
RAIRCI HECEYVER B - Bl IR-17, BACE MOORTINGS
TREANEFUHRMER. |IF (.58 M
L 11E P31 T2 Trasekamar, |F S Flpars 13-0 e e ey Sier ]
I L CHE Cupecitar, ltieed 13,05 moal |[KEY ivps PR ¢ BET |
X Ll en ] B Cagparliar, Mieed: 13, 35 ceol |AEY iype TER ar PG 1
| LE i &R Cagndeibar, Tl 1
o RXiT1-=4 1 B dgade 1P, Tiesl i
-5 RESIRFIHE R3S Fesdaanr, fiesd (JhH-H-LIj i
-8 EEEIE-1 R o, AF: Jiameul dhikcs i
-T IR ] - 1-2 Coll and Fearele dsesnil 1
-3 BELLR=1] L3k Cail, RF: coipe ol 5-Firsss! |
- AL . Care, slpminhle sundey; bsck pesdarsd irs coore aad
porey; ond of core esbad with green eopar FTHL
HFT eace Eype 1 h]
-1E SLHE-1 = 1:f Call apd Ferruis Ssssmaly ]
-11 LIRREES| (S Call, BF: =g ored beriinry v al - iresd 1
-1 Sloes-d Care aSusiahls bring: el pr=dered iron corn 8sd
perdw; g of corg coaled wih groes ldcgaer CEL
EFT care b 3 L]
-1 ¥ilpaa-1 . B, rledplng il
=M L1-5303-i& - Spriag: Sa ippe; clal pl XL AN, P | k
-15 L1E13-1 T Erachdl purd ol §-F icanal; " shepe ]



https://www.manualsplus.com/

ManualsPlus.com

S llen T] KR IE-B5-4T
Elrvmp Assrahdy Pars Lis

Fipire 40 Trasfcrmar. [F 1.5 M)

ek REF FASME &30 DK ST RIFTIOH VRITE | APEL-
ISOEE B, PART HUHREE (#¥SRGL) L 2 5 4 § 8 1 I""-Fil'lﬂ'l' CATION
1 |
I PEZED PECETVER EP-E- 05 -7, RACK W0ilN TEEE
| TRANEFCRMEE 1F 13,500 M) jooni]
Frrm 1] Eg-1 Pesapl 1éiesonsid 4
=11 g A, ek CAIL. PR :
SE Coad forew, msali: slot dries; bisding bt miae], ol pl; M0, B2
E271E in b incl o icolh steel cad. @l waskee, 01378
b e x OLEQT da, Beek (1D DAML. P | L
|
RS HECEEVER EP-EE-1X- |7, EACE MO FTINES
BEAT- FCGLERCY D50 L1, TOm
1
Kl Jh0e-1 Ti Feai-lregeeicy ascillaiar S Figare 913 For reenl higielr REATH | R
i ENE- 1BE0 oaae Copxiier, fusd | 1
-] - JEEC CEId Capsciier, Nesd 1
-5 13- FIC CHle Capeciine, liwed 1
-4 O 3411 Cim. Capiaiinr, beed (IAKCE 1
ol DORTIITEY cim Capacilagr, Timed D1k S-1C- Tk | |
i [ i g B | A [ R Hesider, liasl (JAK-R- L1} 1
T ACEEFIEE AlE Hesited, liesd CTAN-R-11} I
. Indil-1 - Ghak i
] IEiE-4d - Hat, bex (PHID Chii. P 1
| - 1is s bt - Nigwhar, ool iBIL 19,0 1 |
L1 F3E1Z-1 FE L . Call. BF: Bloh chais 1 |
-13 Lo | a Bo o Call bl Frdiale Aadsaialy |
.12 153TT- 1 FE 1 fald, AF) beead-Toeg codl & ce bl I
-1 AR dhd, i paarakde tankeap- ecl powdared Groe core enE
Rirew. abd ol oo caated with whiEa lacguer iCHE
HFT coae ippe 0 1
is JETI-1 - B-l-o Coll md Farrils Assaraly 1
1l I5TI-1 e 1 . Tl AF: e jmaed b=l o 1
-1 SnGlE-1 - . Corw, sdpmiably faaiag bac] kel 1o @ s
| prrres eud ol edpie dakbed sk skks lacgeer CHL
| HFT coowm tppn X l - |



https://www.manualsplus.com/

R ManualsRlus.com

Orormy Sdsaiyalip Parie Lie

Foapredl, Bl irepearey Declllalcr

F¥a & HE F hﬁﬂlmul’m IHITS |AFFE]
[MOEE Fo | PARE RUBDER [sTapGE] 1L 2 8 4 & § 1 IR A3EY | A TT0M
FLALLD RECETVER BP - B00-IN-17, RACE MOUNTINGS
BEAT FEEGUERDY DECILLA TOH einly
41-11 Hipaa-1 . Beard, carrvisg 1
-18 Li-S383-A . Sprisg Gl lpps sad. pl ELD LA, FE.0 L
.1 S10TE-1 - . Spriegs Pl ippe A P i
i HLgR--1 - Praatiad: "U7° shape 1
T AEFEL =1 5 Pid, lsrméical |
] aErdi- = Hakrd, iarmiral 4
B . i - Enaberr, logy (AN, PR 1
o] Ol Srrew macy: sdel dries; bHedlag B dlesl, cad pl; N
5.33, Srldie. g el ol s @il ol pl whihaAe
0 F18 s, da x B OIL e hiei AFCOH (AL P i
1
&N FEECEIVER B - 117, RACK Maus TiHGE
TRARIAFORMER, IF (CRTSTAL FILTER
P aiiid-2 T Treaformar, LF [Bes Fugere J2-9 for peed Waksr ausyl he!
-1 3i4T1-3 T . Crysinl Unil, gaare: ons crysisl plle il 458 ko pemiai
fany; maried with frey s trpss (BLY Lype VE4| L
: Camd = T eavecs plEall bead s prpsinl; pluste Harals, Blhach:
raflan, wire sles ®a 217 {IVE &H
-3 Cam? 3 Tebbsg coeure cremlal, plaatn voylie, whie ipfc wire
waw 113 b YD &R
=i B 35HFEEK mA1 Esalsicer, fined (PAH-H-LL i
-5 - LT clid CapacEra, [1med 1
-8 FhEET - W &t . CapacFor, Nasd 1
1 FAOET - Bl L | . Capachor. Rasd !
i FIODT - BT CLIE | . Capacior, AEed -
¥ 2EE- W Sl | . Cagasiar, fad i
+liy LLTTe1 CULL | , Cagasiar ml-hl-:u.rwl:llﬂm- Flwe sk LYFA Ii
=11 -4 - , Tersinsl, Lac ced. 1
-3 [rvws 2 farew, mach |||ll.:r-'l-: bl bt stfel, fed. pl Ha. & 4,
10 v Ii lenl act izoth shesl d6d, pl wasser £ 35 @ |
| gla o 9. E1F Lo, chick [UPORY) (As, FL.| | 1

= L


https://www.manualsplus.com/

Becliin |
Greap Axasusiy Facs Lia

M LihdS-418 Manualsplus-com

Flgare 48  Teuagkoraee, | F Soveial Fikev)

— r
FIGE | NEF FAME AND DERCRIFTN UrErs [&APPLI-
|.'||:l|.':':.'\-l'.l| PAFT GLUAREE|SYWHEBOL) 1 1 3 4 8 0 7 PERE A58V Il:.l.TI\:lH
T
HAGG HECETYEN EP.BRL IT 57 BACHE W INTTAILE
THAHEFEHMEE |F iCHRYETRL, (s
2- 1 BE-550-& Sprics = cype, oo, i G (AR, B B
I+ IEE]-1 Shiwld, traeel leel tee i-f coll eialds, o Q-1 berme. Bonrd I
s | -] . Cryzial Fiker Grid Toil wesd Farnds iessmbly I
-1 1iER-1 =T Cedl, AF: calpal ool I
IT BlEie-1 . Crew, mipsiakle tuniag el pradiersd iros ceow asd
scre. ond olcoors costied whith whils beuar iCHL
HFT core dppe 30 I
L] 2i343- 1 . Crysial Fifer Plaie 0o ard Pernde AsssmEy i
- i SI0E-1 [T Cull, HF 1raaal i
-3 FICIR-1 = Cafe, Bipelibir nacig lail predis el |fes core Gl
srramy; sad ol core paabed wiith white Segear L
HFT cereopps X
-¥l J10EZ-1 Beaed, mermmisal
-7 e - Deard hassmblp, tarmdeal: bl Beare, lags, i8d phesss
cEaE or hrecon I
LE] | BIEAT-§ Brachai: "7 shagn I |

"



https://www.manualsplus.com/

Al T 5l

By psembly Farzs Lis

Figarf 4 Heghlor-Capaciicr Sqhapsrmbiy

I\/IanuaIsPIus..com

IS & HEF EAME AND DESCPFEFTION iFITSE | ARPPL-
INDEX #i5| FAET hLHHI.I. EYMBOL ) 1 B X 4 5 & 1 PER AEEY |CATEIM
e N e & i ‘I"
EADN: RECEIVER &9 - 033 JK- 1T, AACE MOUHT Bals
TRANSFORMER. 1F oCRESTA LS icant] |
- anElinE Wagher, ek V. FL | i
-I= ol Sevem, wdeh: ghdl drive; Wireking b wiedl, cad. gl Fo 8-30,
SFLE e 1 el ol Bodh gl . pd wlsher, 6300
in. da ed, 3w Sviek ER0TH A, P |
PADHD FECEIVER 8P - BF)- TE-17, AT BOUNTIRGSE
HERMTOE-CAPACTION FUBARENIBLY
4} IIET -2 Resdatar-Capasisy Bddaieedds (B Figare 33 08 oy pemt
Wilger ARy Hr
1 FCHIOFIEE FAE Basieccr, Masd [
-d ACIABRER =2 Bealerce, [asd L
1 BCHMBFL1IA i Mapistr, flaed L
1 CHa"RSEFand [em L= Copacize, Mwed (1AK-C-32 L
& Ll e Cipeciee, MMw=l 12, 530 mml (KEY iyps PRI cor P4AT) |
e Lam Twaksg: covere caparBor laad; fmo placan; aerdesd plasts
viaSiiIE, Dldrl] Neliga, &iFF & B, L7 0T LE |
=a 131535 1 - Arscks: aad. pl - ]
L] FELS ] - Terménal, Fag (8H]| H
L A EAREER - Fantwe, lack 4
*1 Camd ] Errew, mach: mled drive bisding Bd; meal, ool pl; Ba 511,
T in. I inc] e jooth st cad ] washar 0.300 in.
#is pd 0E e, ek [ITDO0 EAH. PG i
=Ll Coamd e, mich pld drive biding B wienl, cadl pl; Eo B33,
170 . I lad] F0 et el cad, @) whaker O 3510 18
din w0 DY s, vhdee (IR CADL, PTG i
« L EEY|d-40 - Mol Bew: CAi. P i
Lt pl - B EF Bomed, terminal: DO b asls i

48


https://www.manualsplus.com/

Section III
Reference Symbol List

AN 16-45-436

SECTION III

REFERENCE SYMBOL LIST

Radio Receiver, Model SP-600-JX-17, Rack Mountings

Reference Figure & Reference Figure & Reference Figure & Reference Figure &
Symbol Index No. Symbol Index No. Symbol Index No. Symbol Index No.
C1 8-21 c89 25-1 C157 40-2 E103 3-34
C3 14-1 c91 28-2 C158 32-118 E104 3-35
C5 17-1 c92 28-3 C159 32-119 F1 3-41
Ccé 20-2 C93 28-1 C160 32-120 F2 3-43
of:} 20-1 Cc95 31-1 C161 5-9 J1 12-57
9 23-2 c96 31-2 ' C162 32-96 12 32-138
c11 23-1 c97 40-4 C163 43-4 I3 32-110
c12 26-1 c98 40-1 164 35-10 74 32-141
Cl4 26-2 c99 40-3 C165 32-87 J5 32-144
C15 29-1 C100 43-5 C166 32-95 J6 32-130
c11 29-2 c101 4-30 C167 37-8 J7 32-134
c18 12-30 C102 8- 32 C168 37-9 J8 4-87
Cc1g 12-9 C103 31-4 C169 37-14 L1 14-2
c20 12-10 C104 37-5 C1170 37-11 L2 17-2
c21 12-11 C105 32-91 c111 37-10 L3 20-3

c22 12-12 C106 32-97 c172 37-13 14 23-3
ca3 12-13 c107 42-6 C173 37-12 LS 26-3
C24 12-14 C108 32-100 Cl74 32-85 L6 29-3
C25 12-31 C109 32-98 C1175 12-29 L7 12-52
c27 15-1 c1l10 42-7 C176 36-15 L8 15-4
C29 18-1 c111 42-10 c177 32-86 LS 18-4
C30 21-4 Cc112 42-8 El 12-63 L10 21-5
c32 21-3 c113 42-9 E2 32-192 L11 24-5
C33 24-4 Cl14 42-5 E3 32-184 L12 27-2
C35 24-3 C115 36-16 E4 32-123 L13 30-2
c37 27-1 C116 32-92 ES 32-142 L14 12-53
C39 30-1 Cc117 38-5 E6 32-12 L15 15-4
C40 12-15 C118 38-8 E7 32-193 L16 18-4
C41 12-186 C119 38-6 ES8 32-136 L17 21-5
Cc42 12-17 C120 38-17 E9 32-4 L18 24-5
C43 12-18 ci121 36-17 E10 32-177 L19 27-2
c44 12-19 ci1a2 32-93 Ell 4-14 L20 30-2
C45 4-15 C123 38-8 E12 4-39 L21 4-42
(of:Y 15-1 Cl24 38-5 E13 42-13 L22 37-6
c49 18-1 C125 38-6 El4 32-203 L23 4-18
C50 21-4 C126 38-17 E15 34-1 L24 12-54
Cc52 21-3 cl127 36-18 El6 35-1 L25 16-3
53 24-4 c128 32-116 EL7 36-1 126 19-2
CS55 24-3 c129 7-25 E18 6-15 L27 22-3
c57 27-1 C130 41-5 E19 4-57 L28 25-4
C59 30-1 C131 41-1 E61 8-34 L29 28-4
C60 4-16 Cc132 41-4 E62 8-38 L30 31-3
C6l 4-17 Cc133 41-2 E63 8-42 L31 ) 13-13
cé2 4-40 C134 41-3 E64 8-46 L32 13-12
C63 4-46 C135 32-94 EB5 8-50 L33 40-11
C64 4-41 C136 32-99 E66 8-54 L34 40-8
Cc65 4-53 Cc137 32-115 E68 8-35 L35 4-19
Cc66 12-20 C138 32-104 E69 8-39 L36 42-19
C67 13-§ C139 32-105 E70 8-43 L3171 42-186
co8 12-21 C140 35-8 E71 8-417 L38 39-4
c69 13-6 C141 34-11 ET2 8-51 L39 39-5
C70 13-3 C142 34-12 ET3 8-55 LAO 39-3
C11 12-22 C143 34-10 E5 8-36 141 39-6
c72 12-23 Cl44 32-114 E76 8-40 142 39-7
C13 12-24 C145 32-103 E77 8-44 143 39-3
C74 12-25 C146 32-101 E78 8-48 144 41-16
C15 12-32 C147 32-89 ET9 8-52 L45 41-13
Cc171 16-2 C148 34-13 E80 8-56 146 41-11
Cc78 16-1 C149 32-90 E85 8-37 147 35-9
c79 12-6 C150 32-88 Ef8 8-41 148 12-51
c80 12-7 C151 32-117 E87 8-45 LA49 12-55
ca2 19-1 C152 32-84 E88 8-49 L50 40-6
ca3 22-2 C153 12-28 E8S 8-53 L51 5-3
Cc85 22-1 C154 12-27 E90 8-57 L52 5-2
c81 25-2 C155 12-28 E101 3-32 L53 32-139
CB8 25-3 C156 32-102 E102 3-33 L54 32-135

46



https://www.manualsplus.com/

AN 16-45-436 Section Iil
Reference Symbol List

Reference Figure & Reference Flgure & Reference Figure & Reference Figure &
Symbol Index No. Symbol Index No. Symbol Index No. Symbol Index No.
P1 3-5 R44 36-5 R94 43-3 Vi 3-15
P2 3-6 R45 33-7 R95 36-14 V2 3-16 -
P4 3-1 R46 33-6 R96 36-12 V3 4-3
P5 3-3 R47 33-5 RS7 32-46 V4 3-24
P6 3-7 R48 43-1 R98 32-65 V5 3-22
P17 3-8 R49 38-4 R99 32-17 V6 3-23
P8 4-3 R50 32-72 R100 35-17 vi 3-17
R1 12-48 R51 36-11 R101 32-186 V8 3-25
R2 12-39 R52 36-6 R102 4-21 Ve 3-18
R3 12-46 R53 43-2 R103 15-3 V1o 3-19
R4 12-33 R54 38-4 R104 15-3 V11 3-20
R5 12-42 RS55 32-73 R105 18-2 V12 3-21
R6 12-34 R56 36-10 R106 18-2 V13 3-26
R7 15-2 R57 36-7 R107 21-2 vi4 3-28
R8 18-3 R58 35-2 R108 21-2 V15 3-29
R9 21-1 R59 35-6 R109 24-1 V16 3-31
R10 24-2 R60 35-4 R110 24-1 V17 3-14
R11 12-4 R61 32-81 R111 35-5 V18 3-217
R12 12-40 R62 34-2 R112 32-83 V19 3-13
R13 12-49 R63 34-8 R113 32-82 V20 3-30
R14 12-47 R64 34-6 R114 32-79 X1 12-59
R15 12-43 R65 34-7 R115 36-8 X2 12-60
R16 12-35 R66 32-70 R116 32-67 X3 4-83
R17 15-2 R67 34-3 R117 32-78 X4 12-61
R18 18-3 R68 34-4 R118 37-15 X5 12-58
R19 21-1 R69 32-184 R119 32-80 X6 32-171
R20 24-2 R70 32-56 R120 4-44 X7 32-153
R21 12-5 R71 4-6 R121 12-38 X8 32-172
R22 12-41 R72 7-27 R122 36-4 X9 32-154
R23 4-50 R73 7-28 S2 4-51 X10 32-155
R24 4-43 R74 32-185 S3 3-77 X11 32-156
R25 4-20 R75 32-68 S4 10-11 X12 32-157
R26 12-50 R76 41-7 s5 33-1 X13 32-158
R27 12-44 R77 41-6 S6 32-48 X14 32-159
R28 12-45 R78 32-64 87 32-47 X15 32-160

" R29 12-36 R79 32-69 S8 32-45 X16 32-149
R30 12-37 R8O 35-3 s9 32-49 X117 32-166
R31 13-2 R81 34-5 s10 32-52 X18 32-181
R32 36-2 R82 34-9 s11 32-50 X19 32-167
R33 32-75 R83 32-66 S12 32-181 X20 32-162
R34 4-45 R84 32-51 s13 32-182 x21 4-60
R35 40-5 R85 36-13 T1 8-21 X22 4-61
R36 32-76 R86 32-62 T2 32-8 X23 4-62
R37 32-74 R87 32-60 T3 32-9 X24 4-63
R38 37-2 R88 32-61 T4 32-10 X325 4-84
R39 36-3 R89 32-63 TS 32-11 X26 4-65
R40 37-3 R90 32-57 T6 32-13 Y7 37-17
R41 42-4 R91 32-58 T7 32-115 Y8 42-1
R42 32-71 R92 32-59 T8 32-31
R43 36-9 R93 32-52 T35 4-22

47


https://www.manualsplus.com/

Section 1V

Special Service Tools List

AN 16-45-436

SECTION IV

SPECIAL SERVICE TOOLS LIST

Figure 44. Special Service Tools
FIG. ¢ TOOL NO. TOOL NAME APPLICATION
INDEX NO.

44-1 T8222 Special pliers R-{ tuner springs
-2 T8334 Pliers "C" washers, crimping
-3 T8333 Wrench, spanner Turret rotor assy nuts
-4 T8331-1 Swage Contact springs, tuning unit shield
-5 T8331-2 Mounting, seat Contact springs, tuning unit shield
-6 T8333 Tig Band dial location
-1 T7644 Jig, fixture Turret rotor assy
-8 T8332 Rod, line-up Turret rotor and tuning unit shield
-9 T7982-1 Pin, locating R-f strip assy
-16 T7982-6 Bar, line-up R-{ strip assy
-11 T7982-5 Pin, locating R-{ strip assy

[

o



https://www.manualsplus.com/

AN 16-45-436

SECTION V

NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

Section V
Numerical Parts Index

PART NUMBER

STOCK NUMBER

CODE | SERIAL

TOTAL
PER
EQUIP.

PART NUMBER

STOCK NUMBER

CODE | SERIAL

TOTAL
PER
EQUIP.

Capacitor

Capacitor

Clamp
Nut

z
=)

.
z
=8

40

16

[=-]

Resistor
Resistor
Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw
Screw

D _TohNh>» [ 33

PN )

25

[
S

120

51



https://www.manualsplus.com/

Section V . AN 16-45-436
Numerical Parts Index

STOCK NUMBER | FIG. TOTAL STOCK NUMBER FIG. |TOTAL
PART NUMBER & PER PART NUMBER ) PER
CODE | SERIAL | INDEX | EQUIP. CODE | SERIAL | INDEX |EQUIP.
Screw 9-12 2 CM3CC132G 38-7 2
Screw 2-3 10 CM30C152G 23-1 4
8-31 CM30C2427 20-1 5
32-30 CM30C332G 16-2 1
Screw 32-44 6 CM35A1037 32-84 3
Screw 3-83 16 CM35A5127 32-89 3
8-29 CP27A2EF254 43-4 1
9-8 CP28AIEC254M 32-175 1
9-11 CP28AIEC503M 32-114 1
32-33 CP53BGEF503V 7-25 1
Screw 7-22 25 D-54108 6-13 1
i-37 IAN OA2 3-27 1
7-42 ‘ JAN 12AU7 3-31 1
10-6 JAN 5R4GY 3-13 1
Screw 3-81 5 JAN 6AH6 4-2 1
32-21 JAN 6ALS 3-28 3
Screw 8-22 4 JAN 6BAG 3-15 7
Screw 9-34 5 JAN 6BES6 3-22 2
43-10 JAN 6C4 3-24 3
Screw 4-74 9 JAN 6VEGT 3-14 1
4-89 TK-34A 32-110 1
Screw 12-62 12 PL-259 3-5 5
Screw 42-12 2 M-359 : 3-9 4
Tubing 4-5 AR MDL 1-6/10 3-41 2
4-32 3-42
Tubing 12-8 AR P11003 7-28 4
Tubing 8-18 AR RC20BF100K 32-71 3
32-36 RC20BF101J 32-185 1
. 32-133 RC203F102K 12-33 7
Tubing 4-7 AR RC208F1037 12-39 12
4-37 RC20BF104K 3268 13
12-56 RC20BF105K 32-81 3
13-1 RC20BF1127 33-6 2
32-109 RC20BF124] 32-60 2
37-16 RC20BF1517 12-44 1
42-2 RC20BF152K 32-75 1
43-6 RC20BFISIK 4-20 3
Tubing 42-3 AR RC20BF183K 32-70 2
Tubing 12-67 AR RC20BF203J 37-3 1
Washer : 9-39 6 RC20BF220K 12-4 4
AGC 3/8 343 2 RC20BF222K 13-2 8
3-44 . RC20BF223F 32-16 2
ﬁgggg;:?o g:i ! RC20BF223K 4-50 1
AN3102A- 14528 32-141 1 RC20BF2407 21-1 2
AN3103A-18-3P 33-144 1 RC20BF241J 33-7 1
AN3108B- 145-2P 3-1 1 RC20BF213K 15-3 9
AN3108B- 18-38 3-3 1 RC20BF3337 12-46 3
AN935-4 3-67 2 RC20BF3347J 32-82 1
AN935-6 3.74 1 RC20BF335K 32-46 2
AN936A10 3-88 15 RC20BF391J 32-83 1
AN936A2 7-5 8 RC20BF433J 37-2 1
ANG36A4 4-68 16 RC20BF471J 32-79 1
ANO36A6 , 41-10 1 RC20BF4737 355 1
AN936A616 3-12 13 RC20BF473K 12-41 4
ANG36A8 4-80 2 RC20BF474K 32-64 2
ANO36B4 32-147 42 RC20BF5107 15-2 5
AN936B6 4-24 81 RC20BF5117 12-42 3
AN936B6B 8-13 2 RC20BF681K 4-6 2
AN936B8 3-52 6 RC20BF682K 12-45 1
CC20CIOT0F 26-1 1 RC20BF8217 4-21 1
CC20HY1503 29-1 3 RC20BF8237 32-62 3
CC21UT050C 12-6 4 RC30BF104K 4-45 1
CC21U11207 25-3 2 RC30BF2037 . 37-3 1
CC21UI2707 41-5 1 RC30BF222K 35-6 1
CC21UJ510F 28-3 3 RC30BF361J 32-77 1
CC26SL101K 34-11 2 RG-58/U 32-132 | AR
CC-80W-PP 4-57 1 RW32G252 36-13 1
CE33F200R 5-9 1 $0-239 4-87 5
CE63D100H 32-116 5 TS101P01 32-166 | 2
CM20C101G 37-13 1 TS102C01 12-58 1
CM20C431G 35-8 2 TS102P01 4-83 14
CM30C102G 4-40 5 TS102U01 3-37 1
CM30C122G 221 1 TS102U02 3-38 11

50


https://www.manualsplus.com/

AN 16-45-436 Section V
Numerical Parts Index
STOCK NUMBER FIG. TOTAL STOCK NUMBER FIG. TOTAL
PART NUMBER & PER PART NUMBER % PER
CODE | SERIAL | INDEX | EQUIP. CODE | SERIAL| INDEX | EQUIP.

TS102U03 3-39 1 41-19
TS103P01 32-149 1 42-13
TS103U02 3-36 2 1220-2 6-17 1
T7644 44-7 1 1369 (See Part No. 31488-1)
T7982-5 44-11 4 139 8-20 2
T7982-6 44-10 4 1520 32-142 1
T7982-7 44-9 1 15342-11 32-51 1
T8222 44-1 1 15342-21 32-52 1
T8331-1 44-4 1 15342-4 32-186 1
T8331-2 44-5 1 15366- 1 32-184 1
T8332 44-8 1 15611-1 12-51 1
T8333 44-3 1 15612-1 12-52 3
T8334 44-2 1 12-53
T8335 44-6 1 12-54
T-2-5 32-4 5 15613-1 12-55 2

32-12 40-6

32-136 15615-2 41-11 1

32-177 15616-1 35-9 1

32-193 15617-1 4-42 1
T-8-6 32-203 1 15621-1 37-6 1
UG-177/U 32-131 1 ;gggg-i 2-%3 i
wasio o | ) o |
10002-16 4-67 6 15879-2 4-51 1
10002-4 6-6 8 15923-1 32-183 2
10002-62 7-29 4 15989-5 12-61 1
AL foite o8| ]
10006-26 32-108 4 - -
10007-58 4-79 4 16174-1 sotes|
10010-19 1-40 2 16615-5 12-63 1
10010-35 32-27 1 16642-1 3-10 5
10012-39 33-4 2 4-4
10012-41 4-25 47 19317-76 12-48 3

4-38 12-49

7-39 12-50

10-10 2 (See Part No. 16141-2)

32-39 2029 32-112 2

32-129 2102-4 4-88 1

32-170 2104-4 42-11 1

32-180 2104-6 4-26 26

32-198 7-27

32-202 8-17

32-207 13-4

41-9 32-15

43-12 32-121
10012-67 9-19 1 32-140
10012-90 3-75 12 32-137

4-52 32-143

6-18 32-145

6-23 32-150

6-26 32-176

10-13 32-190

32-55 32-195

32-188 32-205
10013-57 6-11 4 2109-10-01 32-32 1
10020-122 7-24 2 2116-08 32-151 3
10023-48 3-86 8 43-8
10026-14 33-3 2 23003-2B 22-2 1
10027-13 9-20 2 23003-41C 20-2 3
10041-1 2-5 4 21-4
10049-2 8-14 2 23003-45C 23-2 3
10052-9 4-12 2 24-4
10059-29 4-47 2 23003-47C 4-48 1
103 8-7 1 23003-87C 30-1 5
11726-109 4-53 1 31-1
11776-1 42-10 1 40-3
11806-2 8-1 1 41-3
11806-3 8-2 1 23003-94C 12-30 9
11806-4 8-3 1 12-31
11890-1 9-42 1 12-32
11-593-A 13-7 9 27-1

38-3 28-2

40-14 42-7

51



https://www.manualsplus.com/

AN 16-45-436 Section V
Numerical Parts Index

STOCK NUMBER FIG. TOTAL STOCK NUMBER FIG. TOTAL
PART NUMBER & PER PART NUMBER & PER
CODE | SERIAL | INDEX | EQUIP. CODE| SERIAL | INDEX | EQUIP.

TS102U03 3-39 1 42-13
TS103P01 | 32-149 1 1220-2 6-17 1
TS103U02 3-36 2 1369 (See Part No. 31488-1)
T7644 44-7 1 139 8-20 2
T7982-5 44-11 4 1520 32142 1
T7982-6 44-10 4 15342-11 3251 1
T7982-7 44-9 1 15342-21 32.52 1
T8222 44-1 1 15342-4 32-.186 1
T8331-1 44-4 1 15366-1 32-184 1
T8331-2 44-5 1 15611-1 12-51 1
T8332 44-8 1 15612-1 12-52 3
T8333 44-3 1 12-53
T8334 44-2 1 12-54
T8335 44-6 1 15613-1 12-55 2
T-2-5 32-4 5 40-6

32-12 15615-2 41-11 1

32-136 15616-1 35-9 1

32-177 15617-1 4.42 1

32-193 15621-1 37-6 1
T-8-6 32-203 1 15622-1 4-19 1

. 15623-1 4-18 1

uG-1711/U 32-131 1 15697-1 13-54A 1
WAS510 4-82 5 15856-1 33.1 1

9-30 15862-2 10-11 1
10002-16 4-67 6 15879-2 4-51 1
10002-4 6-6 8 15923-1 32-183 2
10002-62 7-29 4 15989-5 12-61 1
10003-6 9-18 1 16140-2 4-19 1
10006-26 32-108 4 16141-2 4-18 1
10007-58 4-19 4 16174-1 4-84 11
10010-19 7-40 2 32-163
10010-35 32-27 1 16619-5 12-63 1
10012-39 33-4 2 16642-1 3-10 5
10012-41 4-25 47 i-4

4-36 19317-176 12-48 3

7-32 12-49

10-10 12-50

32-39 2 (See Part No. 16141-2)

32-129 2029 32-112 2

32-170 2102-4 4-88 1

32-180 2104-4 42-11 1

32-198 2104-8 4-26 26

32-202 7-27

32-207 8-17

41-9 13-4

43-12 . 32-15
10012-87 9-19 1 32-121
10012-90 3-75 12 32-140

4-52 32-137

6-18 32-143

6-23 32-145

6-26 32-150

10-13 32-176

32-55 32-190

32-188 32-195
10013-57 6-11 4 32-205
10020-122 7-24 2 2109-10-01 32-32 1
10023-48 3-86 8 2116-06 32-151 3
10026- 14 33-3 2 43-8
10027-13 9-20 9 23003-2B 22-2 1
10041-1 2-5 4 23003-41C 20-2 3
10049-2 8-14 2 21-4
10052-9 4-12 2 23003-45C 23-2 3
10059-29 4-47 2 24-4
103 8-7 1 23003-417C 4-46 1
11726-109 4-53 1 23003-87C 30-1 5
11776-1 42-10 1 31-1
11806-2 8-1 1 40-3
11806-3 8-2 1 41-3
11806-4 8-3 1 23003-94C 12-30 §
11890-1 9-42 1 12-31
11-593-A 13-7 9 12-32

38-3 27-1

40-14 28-2

41-19 42-7

Revised 1 February 1954 51


https://www.manualsplus.com/

Section V AN 16-45-436
Numerical Parts Index

STOCK NUMBER F1G. TOTAL STOCK NUMBER FI1G. TOTAL
PART NUMBER & PER PART NUMBER & PER
CODE | SERIAL | INDEX EQUIP. CODE SERIAL| INDEX | EQUIP.
42-8 39-5
42-9 39-6
23003-102C 13-6 4 39-7
38-5 31068-1 42-15 1
42-6 31069-1 13-12 1
23003-104C 42-5 1 31070-1 41-12 1
23003-105C 38-6 2 31071-1 41-15 1
23003-109C 41-1 2 31072-1 41-13 1
41-2 31073-1 41-16 1
23070-40 32-88 1 31076-1 41-20 1
23071-50 25-2 1 31077-1 11-1 1
23071-58 40-4 1 31078-1 11-2 1
23071-59 13-5 1 31078-2 11-11 1
23071-63 28-1 1 31080-1 10-1 1
23071-64 25-1 1 31083-1 T7-14 2
23071-67 16-1 1 31085-1 9-33 1
23071-72 4-15 1 31086-2 32-115 1
23071-173 37-12 1 31089-1 12-3 24
23072-52 31-2 1 31090-1 40-9 2
23072-53 19-1 1 40-12
2423 32-123 1 31091-1 41-22 1
32-170 31091-2 41-23 1
2666 4-31 1 31092-1 39-1 5
31002-1 11-7 7 40-16
31003-1 8-58 48 42-21
31004-1 14-3 36 31093-1 42-19 1
15-5 31094-1 42-22 1
16-4 31095-1 9-27 1
17-3 31096-1 g9-28 1
18-5 31087-1 §-2% i
19-3 31098-1 9-26 1
20-4 31101-1 38-2 2
21-6 31102-2 32-10 2
22-4 32-11
23-4 31103-1 13-13 1
24-6 31105-1 32-6 1
25-5 31106-1 . 32-13 1
26-4 3111c-1 40-10 1
27-3 31111-1 40-11 1
28-5 31114-2 32-9 1
29-4 31115-1 40-8 1
30-3 31116-2 32-8 1
31-4 31117-1 10-2 3
31017-1 40-15 4 31119-1 8-28 i
42-23 31124-2 37-1 1
31017-2 39-2 2 31125-1 9-3 1
31018-1 41-14 4 31126-1 9-2 1
41-17 31128-1 8-10 1
42-17 31129-1 8-30 1
42-20 31130-1 37-7 1
31019-1 ) 32-3 3 31131-2 32-14 1
31021-1 38-1 2 31132-1 32-5 1
42-14 J31133-1 32-2 1
31022-1 40-13 1 31135-5 32-209 1
31023-1 32-111 5 31136-1 12-66 1
31026-1 39-3 2 31137-1 9-35 1
31027-1 41-18 1 31139-1 7-19 1
31028-1 : 41-21 1 31140-2 ’ 32-189 1
31029-2 32-31 1 31141-1 32-192 1
31030-2 5-3 1 31142-1 7-20 5
31031-2 5-2 1 10-5
31036-1 9-37 1 32-28
31037-1 9-38 1 31143-1 7-21 6
31047-1 9-10 1 o 7-41
31050-1 9-9 1 31144-1 10-4 1
31052-1 9-24 1 31145-1 2-2 1
31057-1 42-16 1 3114€-1 7-18 1
31059-1 9-7 3 31146-2 7-16 1
31063-1 $-36 i 31i50-1 §-21 i
31065-1 11-4 3 31151-1 32-122 1
31065-2 11-5 3 31155-1 8-25 1
31066-1 11-6 1 31162-1 36-1 1
31067-1 39-4 4 31163-1 34-1 2

.
e


https://www.manualsplus.com/

AN 16-45-436 Section V
Numerical Parts Index
STOCK NUMBER FI1G. TOTAL STOCK NUMBER FIG. TOTAL
PART NUMBER % PER PART NUMBER & PER
CODE | SERIAL| INDEX EQUIP. CODE'| SERIAL INDEX | EQUIP.

35-1 31291-3 8-33 1
31164-1 9-23 1 31376-1 8-12 1
31166-1 9-43 1 31378-1 8-15 1
31169-1 9-22 1 31385-1 8-37 1
31173-1 9-25 1 31386-1 8-35 2
31176-1 33-2 1 8-36
31177-1 9-6 1 31387-1 8-34 1
31179-1 13-8 2 31388-1 8-41 1
31181-1 13-9 1 31389-1 8-39 2
31182-1 13-10 1 8-40
31183-1 8-21 1 31390-1 8-38 1
31185-1 -1 1 31391-1 8-45 1
31186-1 1-10 1 31392-1 8-43 2
31189-1 9-13 4 8-44
31192-1 11-9 1 31393-1 8-42 1
31198-1 9-4 1 31394-1 8-49 1
31199-1 7-4 2 31395-1 8-47 2
31201-1 9-1 1 8-48
31202-1 9-15 1 31396-1 8-46 1
31203-1 12-2 4 31397-1 8-53 1
31204-1 11-8 1 31398-1 8-51 2
31205-1 9-5 2 8-52
31209-1 40-7 1 31399-1 8-50 1
31215-1 3-56 2 31403-1 8-57 1
31216-1 32-53 1 31404-1 8-55 2
31217-2 32-124 1 8-56
31219-6 6-1 1 31405-1 8-54 1
31225-1 12-64 3 31409-2 3-80 1
31226-1 12-65 1 31410-2 4-92 1
31227-1 3-57 1 31411-1 4-8 1
31227-2 3-58 1 J1412-1 4-59 1
31227-3 3-59 1 31413-1 4-81 1
31227-4 3-60 1 31414-1 4-75 1
31227-5 3-61 1 31415-1 4-71 1
31231-2 8-23 1 31416-1 4-70 1
31234-1 12-1 4 31417-1 4-72 6
31235-4 32-208 1 31418-1 4-78 4
31238-4 3-85 1 31419-1 4-10 3
31239-1 9-44 3 31419-2 4-11 1
31240-1 32-1 1 31420-1 32-29 1
31241-1 41-8 1 31421-1 32-26 4
31242-1 42-18 1 31422-1 32-20 1
31244-1 16-3 1 31423-1 3-50 1
31245-1 14-2 1 31424-1 32-22 2
31246-1 15-4 2 31425-1 32-23 1
31248-1 19-2 1 31426-1 32-43 1
31249-1 17-2 1 31427-1 14-4 4
31250-1 18-4 2 17-4
31251-1 22-3 1 20-5
31252-1 20-3 1 23-5
31253-1 21-5 2 31428-1 15-6 8
31254-1 25-4 1 16-5
31255-1 23-3 1 18-6
31256-1 24-5 2 21-7
31257-1 28-4 1 22-5
31258-1 26-3 1 24-7
31259-1 27-2 2 27-4
31260-1 31-3 1 30-4
31261-1 29-3 1 31429-1 26-5 2
31262-1 30-2 2 29-5
31275-1 4-56 1 31430-1 19-4 4
31276-1 7-2 2 25-6
31277-1 9-41 1 28-6
31278-1 10-7 1 31-5
31279-1 9-46 3 31431-1 6-19 1
31280-3 T-34 1 31431-2 6-20 1
31281-1 6-3 2 31431-3 6-21 1
31282-1 6-8 1 31432-1 6-24 1
31283-1 6-2 2 31433-1 3-72 1
31285-2 9-45 1 31434-1 3-54 1
31286-1 5-1 1 31434-2 3-55 3
31287-1 9-31 1 31435-1 3-64 1
31288-1 9-18 1 31436-1 3-68 1
31290-1 7-39 2 31437-1 3-73 1

53


https://www.manualsplus.com/

Section V AN 16-45-436
Numerical Parts Index

STOCK NUMEER FIG. TOTAL STOCK NUMBER FIG. TOTAL
PART NUMBER & PER PART NUMBER & PER
CODE | SERIAL| INDEX EQUIP. CODE | SERIAL| INDEX EQUIP.
31438-1 1-12 1 33917-1 4-38 1
31439-1 7-13 1 33922-1 4-22 1
31446-1 3-53 1 33924-1 3-11 1
31447-1 3-82 1 33926-1 43-7 2
31449-1 3-40 1 33928-2 43-13 1
31452-1 8-4 1 33929-2 32-199 1
31453-1 3-78 1 34001-1 8-27 1
31454-1 6-15 1 350-2 3-47 10
31460-1 6-16 1 4 (See Part No. 16140-2)
31462-1 3-62 1 4099 32-106 4
31463-1 6-10 1 415-2 3-49 1
31469-1 3-17 1 415-3 3-48 3
31469-2 32-182 1 47 3-32 4
31469-3 32-181 1 3-33
31470-1 3-66 2 3-34
3-70 3-35
31471-2 42-1 1 4903-2 6-12 1
31472-1 32-113 1 6039-1 3-63 1
31476-1 2-4 1 78 4-33
31477-1 2-6 1 7-23
31479-1 8-5 1 8-19
31480-1 32-194 1 32-126
31483-1 4-58 1 79 32-35 4
31484-1 5-4 2 81 3-19 4
31488-1 32-135 2 81057N 32-50 1
32-139 8280 32-47 3
31492-1 32-125 1 32-48
31493-1 32-107 1 32-49
31494-1 3-45 1 83-1¢€8 (See Part No. 16642-1)
31485-1 3-4§ 1 8363 | 32-45 | 1
33 8-6 1 915-LGB (See Part No. 16619-5)
33906-5 7-35 1 9226-11 32-41 1
33908-1 6-14 1 9226-13 7-1 4
33910-2 2 1 9748-1 4-60 6
33911-2 2-1 1 4-61
33912-2 3-84 1 4-62
33914-1 4-14 1 4-63
33915-1 4-39 1 4-64
33916-1 4-13 1 4-65

n
Y


https://www.manualsplus.com/

